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Executive Summary 
Introduction and Background 
San Ramon Valley Unified School District has contracted with MGT to develop and analyze demographic data 
relevant to the district’s facility planning efforts. The scope of contracted work includes updating district mapping 
files, analyzing the district using the previous four years of geocoded student data files, developing, and 
researching pertinent demographic data in and around the district, identifying current and future residential 
development plans and preparing a ten-year student population forecast. 

The purpose of this report is to identify and inform the district of the demographic trends occurring within the 
community, how these trends may affect future student populations, and to assist in illustrating facility 
adjustments that may be necessary to accommodate the potential student population shifts, to assist the district 
in evaluating future site requirements and the need for potential attendance area changes. 

MGT, a non-biased third-party consultant, has been contracted to prepare and maintain a ten-year demographic 
study. In this study, MGT produced detailed neighborhood and attendance area population forecasts based on 
the residential address of students. MGT bases its forecasts on the belief that school facility planning is more 
accurate when facilities are located where the greatest number of students reside. This study is intended to help 
the district notice specific demographic trends that could assist them in making informed decisions regarding long-
range planning efforts. 

The Data Sources section details how the two sources of data – geographic and non-geographic -- are collected 
and used in the ten-year student population forecast model. 

The Forecast Methodology section discusses, in detail, how the factors used in the study were calculated, and why 
they were used. These factors include area birthrates and their effect on incoming kindergarten classes, the effects 
of student mobility, student yield factors based on historic housing data and trends, and a detailed review of 
future residential development within the district. 

The Student Resident Forecast Summary sections offer a review of this year's student resident forecast results. 
These sections include the district-wide student population forecast summary and a forecasted resident student 
population summary for both the existing attendance areas and the individual study areas from which they were 
calculated. 

The Enrollment Forecast section provides a 10-year projection of attendance at each school, by grade. These 
projections are developed by applying a pattern of transfers (in and out of a school) to the student resident 
forecast. Because these projections normalize policy and program choice, changes to either can greatly affect the 
overall trend and hence should be interpreted with those variables in mind.  

While reading this report, it is important to remember that it is based on data gathered at the time of the study. 
Due to potential population shifts, changes in development plans, fluctuating funding opportunities, and district 
priorities, all findings presented in this report are subject to change. 
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Key Items in the District-Wide Analysis: 

• Districtwide enrollment is projected to decline by about 16% over 10 years, from ~27,800 students in 
2025 to ~23,300 in 2035. 

• Birthrates continue to trend downward, reducing future kindergarten class sizes despite relatively stable 
short-term TK/K numbers 

• Smaller incoming cohorts will gradually replace larger outgoing classes, accelerating decline at upper 
grade levels 

• TK–5 enrollment steadily decreases, falling from 11,427 (2025) to approximately 9,912 (2035) 

• Middle school enrollment also contracts significantly, dropping from 6,607 to about 5,246 over the 
decade 

• High school enrollment experiences the largest numerical decline, falling from 9,771 to roughly 8,152 by 
2035 

• Planned residential projects (≈5,006 units) will add new students, especially in areas with single-family 
housing, offsetting declining birth and enrollment trends. District-wide, most of the units consist of 
multifamily and transit-oriented developments. The number of units due to get built and occupied is not 
enough to offset the forecasted decline in resident student population district wide. 

• Single-family detached homes yield the highest student counts (0.31 K–6 per unit), while TOD housing 
yields far fewer students, shaping localized enrollment trends. 

• Mobility: Some attendance areas show consistent net gains (e.g., Bella Vista ES with strong K–1 mobility 
at 1.16), while others show slight attrition (e.g., Twin Creeks ES with 6–7 mobility at 0.93).  

• Mobility: Grades K-9 see overall gains as these class cohorts graduate from one grade to the next. 
Grades 10-12 see some declines as class cohorts graduate from one grade to the next. 

• Capture rate of births to incoming kindergarten classes remains high. There is a higher influx of 
kindergarten enrollment than births in the area. However, not enough to offset the declining 
enrollment. 
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1. Methodology 
Data Sources 

Geographic Map Data 
Five (5) geographic data layers were modified or created for use in the ten-year student population 

forecasts: 

STREET CENTERLINE DATA/PARCELS 
Street centerline/parcel data files are utilized during the geocoding process of the student data. The 

geocoding process places a point on the map for every student in the exact location where the student resides. 
Each student is geocoded to the parcels by their given residence address. This enables MGT to analyze student 
data geographically.  

STUDY AREAS 
Study areas are small geographic areas – such as neighborhoods or portions of neighborhoods – that are 

considered the building blocks of school district attendance areas. Study areas are geographically defined 
following logical boundaries within a school district, such as freeways, streets, railroad tracks, or green space. Each 
study area is then coded with the corresponding elementary, middle, and high school that the students in the area 
are assigned to attend. By gathering information about the district at the study area level, MGT and SRVUSD can 
closely monitor growth and demographic trends in regions and identify the potential need for boundary or facility 
adjustments. Currently, 627 study areas make up the school district. 

SCHOOLS 
School facility information, including school names, addresses, unique identifying codes, grade ranges, 

and capacities, was provided to MGT by district staff. 

PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT 
Residential development data was obtained through discussions with the local municipalities. MGT 

researched possible new developments that could impact future student counts and reviewed the information 
with school district staff. This data includes the development name, location, housing type, and the total 
number of units within the development. The planned residential development information is subject to 
changes in the marketplace; therefore, this data should be reevaluated annually. MGT and San Ramon Valley 
Unified School District were monitoring projects closely during this study. 

STUDENT DATA 
HISTORIC STUDENT DATA - Historic population data is used to compare past student population trends as well 
as the effects of mobility (movement of students in or out of existing housing) throughout the district. 

CURRENT STUDENT DATA - A student data file representing student membership as of School Year 2025 was 
provided to MGT by district staff. This data was summarized by grade level and each student was located by 
residential address to identify current study area populations. This data is used as a baseline for student 
population forecasts. The forecasts encompass the next ten years from SY2025/26 through SY2035/36. 
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Forecast Methodology 
MGT has created ten-year, residence-based, modified cohort forecasts for each study area in SRVUSD. 

The forecast methodology used in this study combines historic student population counts, past and present 
demographic characteristics, and planned residential development to forecast future student populations at the 
study- area level. District-wide and school-level forecasts are summarized from the individual study area forecasts. 

RESIDENCE-BASED 
These forecasts are based on where the students reside and where they are assigned to attend school. To 

provide the most accurate estimate of where future school facilities may be needed, MGT uses the location of 
where the students reside as opposed to their school of enrollment because we believe that school facility 
planning is more accurate when facilities are located where the greatest number of students reside.  The best way 
to plan for future student population shifts is to know where the next group of students will be living. 

Typically, district-generated forecasts are based on school enrollments and are forecasted for staffing and 
budgetary needs. However, this method is often inadequate for long-range planning needs, such as the location 
of future school facilities, because the location of the students is not taken into consideration. A school’s 
enrollment can fluctuate annually not only due to population trends but also due to variables in the curriculum, 
program changes, school administration, and open-enrollment policies. These variables can skew the apparent 
need for new or additional facilities in an area. 

MODIFIED COHORT 

The method used by MGT is unique because it modifies a standard cohort forecast with demographic 
factors and student residential location. For each year of the forecast, 12th grade students graduate and continue 
students’ progress through to the next grade level. This normal progression of students is modified by the forecast 
variables detailed below. 

TEN-YEAR FORECASTS 
Projections are calculated ten years from the date of the forecast for several reasons. The planning horizon 

for any type of facility is typically no less than five years, often longer. Ten years is usually enough to adequately 
plan for any new facility. Forecasts beyond ten years are based on speculation due to the lack of reliable 
information on birth rates, new home construction, and economic conditions. 
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Chart 1: Forecasts by Residence Flowchart 
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Forecast Factors 
There are three primary factors that can directly influence a forecast: birthrates, mobility, and student yield factors.  If all factors register 

at a lower level, they suggest a decrease in the district’s population.  Conversely, higher factors typically signal growth within the district. 
Frequently, it’s a blend of both scenarios.  For instance, national birth rates may be on the decline, but a district can maintain stability or expansion 
by fostering adequate development to counterbalance the decreasing birth trend. 

Birth Rates  
MGT uses birth data correlating to the district boundary and applies the data accordingly. The assumption underlying the use of birth 

statistics from year to year is that increases or decreases in the number of births in the area will translate to increases or decreases in future 
kindergarten enrollment. For example, the SY2025 kindergarten class in SRVUSD was born five years previous in 2020. Any subsequent changes in 
births in 2021 compared to 2020 and 2022 to 2020, etc. would result in similar increases or decreases in future kindergarten class sizes. 

In calculating birth rates, the capture rate of births is also taken into account. This consideration is crucial for assessing whether the current 
kindergarten class size is an anomaly. Should it be determined that the class size is atypical, future estimated capture rates can be adjusted to 
eliminate errors resulting from unusually high or low enrollment figures in kindergarten. 
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TABLE 1: BIRTH FACTORS 

Births by (Subdistrict) Birth Rate 

Birth 
Year 

Kinder 
Year 

94507 94506 94526 94582 94583 
Total 

District 
Wide 

% 
Change* 

Districtwide 
Rate 

School 
Year Births Rate Births Rate Births Rate Births Rate Births Rate 

2015 2020 79 0.919 150 1.128 238 1.107 335 1.102 373 1.123 1,175 1.098 2020/21 

2016 2021 82 0.953 129 0.970 217 1.009 375 1.234 360 1.084 1,163 1.087 2021/22 

2017 2022 74 0.860 153 1.150 218 1.014 333 1.095 356 1.072 1,134 1.060 2022/23 

2018 2023 75 0.872 144 1.083 205 0.953 318 1.046 305 0.919 1,047 0.979 2023/24 

2019 2024 62 0.721 132 0.992 227 1.056 299 0.984 335 1.009 1,055 0.986 2024/25 

2020 2025 86 1.000 133 1.000 215 1.000 304 1.000 332 1.000 1,070 1.000 Base Year 2025/26 

2021 2026 97 1.128 168 1.263 252 1.172 281 0.924 298 0.898 1,096 1.024 1.024 2026/27 

2022 2027 99 1.151 151 1.135 225 1.047 256 0.842 323 0.973 1,054 0.985 0.985 2027/28 

2023 2028 64 0.744 126 0.947 233 1.084 201 0.661 286 0.861 910 0.850 0.850 2028/29 

2024 2029 74 0.860 130 0.977 194 0.902 250 0.822 286 0.861 934 0.873 0.873 2029/30 

2025 2030   0.860   0.977   0.902   0.822   0.861   0.873 0.873 2030/31 

2026 2031   0.860   0.977   0.902   0.822   0.861   0.873 0.873 2031/32 

2027 2032   0.860   0.977   0.902   0.822   0.861   0.873 0.873 2032/33 

2028 2033   0.860   0.977   0.902   0.822   0.861   0.873 0.873 2033/34 

2029 2034   0.860   0.977   0.902   0.822   0.861   0.873 0.873 2034/35 

2030 2035   0.860   0.977   0.902   0.822   0.861   0.873 0.873 2035/36 

* % Change refers to the change in total births for each year compared to the base year.     
Source: California Department of Health            
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CHART 2: CAPTURE RATE OF BIRTHS IN SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
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Student Mobility Factors 
Student mobility factors further refine the student population forecasts. Mobility refers to the increase or 

decrease in the movement of students within and out of the district boundary’s existing housing. Mobility is a 
spatial cohort survival rate meaning that it calculates the movement of students from grade in that geographic 
area. Mobility factors consider apartment movement, housing resales, foreclosures, movement to non-district 
schools, early graduation, and high school dropout rates. Mobility, like a cohort, is applied as a percentage of 
increase/decrease to each grade for every year of the forecast. 

Mobility is calculated using four years of student data. MGT uses current elementary school attendance 
areas as the basis to calculate Mobility Factors. Using small geographic areas helps identify and focus on trends 
within the district. A net increase or decrease of zero students over time is represented by a factor of 1.00 or a 
100% pass-through rate. A net student loss is represented by a factor less than 1.000 (such as .96 or a -4% net 
loss) and a net gain by a factor greater than 1.00 (such as 1.05 or a 5% net increase). 

HOW IS MOBILITY APPLIED? 

 

Example: 

 100 Kindergarten students in SY2025-26 

X 1.02 (Alamo ES ES 1st-grade mobility) 

= 102 1st-grade students in SY2026-27 
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TABLE 2: MOBILITY FACTORS 

Attendance Area K to 
1 

1 to 
2 

2 to 
3 

3 to 
4 

4 to 
5 

5 to 
6 

6 to 
7 

7 to 
8 

8 to 
9 

9 to 
10 

10 to 
11 

11 to 
12 

Alamo ES 1.02 0.98 1.00 1.03 1.02 0.99 1.02 1.01 1.00 1.01 0.99 0.99 

Bella Vista ES 1.16 1.00 0.96 1.05 1.11 1.14 0.99 0.96 1.07 0.99 1.04 0.97 

Bollinger ES 1.03 1.05 1.05 1.01 1.01 1.03 0.99 1.01 1.01 0.98 1.00 1.01 

Country Club ES 0.98 1.00 1.02 1.00 0.98 1.01 1.01 0.99 1.02 1.00 1.01 0.99 

Coyote Creek ES 1.11 1.05 1.05 1.03 1.05 1.04 1.01 0.99 1.03 0.97 0.99 0.99 

Creekside ES 1.10 1.15 1.02 1.03 1.00 1.11 1.02 1.04 1.00 0.96 0.97 0.96 

Golden View ES 1.10 1.02 1.00 1.02 1.03 1.00 1.05 1.02 0.98 0.99 0.99 0.96 

Green Valley ES 1.08 0.97 1.04 0.99 1.05 0.96 1.01 0.99 1.08 0.99 1.00 0.99 

Greenbrook ES 1.05 1.01 1.08 1.00 1.04 1.02 1.02 1.03 1.04 0.99 0.98 1.01 

Hidden Hills ES 0.98 1.05 1.04 1.03 1.06 1.01 1.03 1.00 1.04 1.02 0.98 1.01 

John Baldwin ES 1.07 1.03 1.04 0.99 1.06 1.06 0.99 1.00 0.98 0.98 0.99 0.97 

Live Oak ES 1.01 1.07 1.02 1.06 0.99 1.09 1.02 1.01 1.06 0.97 0.99 0.98 

Montair ES 1.02 1.04 0.96 1.03 1.04 0.95 1.01 1.04 1.21 1.05 1.04 1.02 

Montevideo ES 1.06 0.95 1.00 1.02 0.94 1.01 1.00 0.99 1.02 1.00 0.99 1.00 

Neil Armstrong ES 1.04 0.95 1.05 1.02 1.06 0.97 1.02 1.02 1.05 1.00 0.98 0.97 

Quail Run ES 1.06 1.01 0.99 1.03 1.00 0.99 1.01 0.97 0.98 1.00 0.97 0.98 

Rancho Romero ES 1.06 1.03 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.04 1.01 1.04 1.11 1.00 1.01 0.97 

Sycamore ES 1.01 1.06 1.03 1.00 1.01 1.03 1.01 1.01 1.00 0.97 0.97 0.98 

Tassajara Hills ES 1.13 1.03 1.01 1.04 1.00 1.03 1.04 1.07 1.08 1.02 1.04 0.98 

Twin Creeks ES 1.04 0.95 1.03 1.03 1.01 1.04 0.93 0.95 1.03 0.99 0.94 1.04 

Vista Grande ES 1.04 1.04 1.03 1.01 1.03 1.00 0.97 1.01 1.04 1.01 0.99 1.00 

Walt Disney ES 1.11 1.05 1.05 0.99 1.03 1.05 0.98 1.03 1.03 1.03 0.99 1.01 
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Student Yield Factors (SYF) 
The Student Yield Factors, when applied to planned residential development units, determine how many 

additional students will be generated from new construction within the district. 

Two sets of data are required to calculate Student Yield Factors: a current student file provided by SRVUSD 
and current housing unit data. In a full SYF Study, the geocoded student data file is overlaid with the housing data 
to determine how many students reside in each housing type. This allows MGT to associate each student with a 
specific housing unit. A full SYF study is recommended every 2-5 years depending on the amount of residential 
growth of the district, the economy or life altering events, such as a pandemic.  

The SYF is an important tool for school districts to use in planning for future enrollment growth. By 
knowing the SYF for different types of housing, districts can get a better idea of how many students they can 
expect to enroll in the future. This information can be used to make decisions about staffing, facilities, and 
programming. 

The Student Yield Factor (SYF) for San Ramon Valley Unified School District measures the number of 
school-aged children residing in housing units built within the last five years. The following student yield factors 
were provided by SRVUSD and applied to the resident student population forecasts. A sampling of the Pleasanton 
USD Transit-Oriented Development TOD was applied to planned residential development within the Bishop Ranch 
area which represent the first set of TOD units that will get built within the district boundary. These factors were 
last updated in fall 2024. 

TABLE 3: STUDENT YIELD FACTORS 
  K-6 7-8 9-12 

Single Family 
Detached 0.31 0.11 0.27 

Single Family 
Attached 0.31 0.10 0.22 

Multi-Family 0.24 0.07 0.16 
TOD - Pleasanton 0.114 0.033 0.049 
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Planned Residential Development 
Closely related to the Student Yield Factors are planned residential development units. Planned residential 

development data is collected to determine the number of new residential units that will be built over the time 
frame of the student population forecasts. MGT collected information from city planning departments as well as 
project developers regarding planned or active construction. Currently, there are 44 active or planned projects in 
San Ramon Valley Unified School District, totaling 5006 units included in the forecast over the next ten years.  
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MAP 1: RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS  
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TABLE 4: LISTING OF RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS INCLUDED IN THE FORECAST 
This is a list of residential development projects containing units that will affect the forecast. Provided By District 

 

 

Jurisdiction Status
Housing 

Type PA Elementary Middle High
Units per 

Development
Completed 

to Date

Town of Danville
114 El Dorado - SFD  Application 8/23 Under Const SFD 326 Montair Stone Valley San Ramon 5 0
144 El Dorado - SFD  Application 5/23 Under Const SFD 326 Montair Stone Valley San Ramon 5 0
824 Danville Blvd. - SFD Under Const SFD 309 Montair Stone Valley San Ramon 4 0
Magee Ranch - 69 SFD, w/7- 2nd units  Davidon (permit pull '22) Under Const SFD 524/532 Green Valley Los Cerros Monte Vista 69 49
Ponderosa Homes - Camino Tassajara Under Const SFD 613 Sycamore Charlotte Wood San Ramon 9 0
Sherburne Hill Conceptual SFD 610 Sycamore Charlotte Wood San Ramon 18 0
2449 & 2451 Tassajara Lane Conceptual SFD 613 Sycamore Charlotte Wood San Ramon 7 0
Borel Property - MF (7ac. @ 25-30 per ac) 3020 Fostoria Conceptual APT 824 Greenbrook Charlotte Wood San Ramon 225 0
Sub-Total 342 49
City of San Ramon
Chang  Property - SFD (extension May 2022) 18 ADUs In Review SFD 902 Twin Creeks Iron Horse Cal High 43 0
2481 Deerwood Dr. - SFA - TH  (CEQA Rezone stage) Trumark Approved SFA 904 Twin Creeks Iron Horse Cal High 61 0
Chevron - Multi-Family Apartments Conceptual TOD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 2084 0
Chevron - Stacked Flats Conceptual SFA 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 138 0
Chevron - Detached TH and Homes Conceptual SFD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 230 0
Crow Canyon Specific Plan - Golden Skate - TH -2701 Hopper Approved SFA 905 Twin Creeks Iron Horse Cal High 47 0
Crow Canyon Specific Plan - Outpost - MF Apts (ext 5/22) ROEM Approved APT 905 Twin Creeks Iron Horse Cal High 169 0
Crow Canyon Specific Plan-Core - Morgan's - Anton 100% affordable In Review SFA 905 Twin Creeks Iron Horse Cal High 131 0
Crow Canyon Specific Plan - 500 Deerwood Cortese - 57 MF Approved SFA 905 Twin Creeks Iron Horse Cal High 57 0
Bishop Ranch 6 - Detached Courtyard homes - 3&4 Bed_Permits Under Const SFD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 154 50
Bishop Ranch 6 - Detached Row houses - 3&4 Bed_Permits Bldg Permit SFD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 114 23
Bishop Ranch 6 - Townhomes - 3&4 Bed_Permits Under Const SFA 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 136 91
City Walk Bishop Ranch 1A-2 - Phase 1 In Review TOD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 383 0
City Walk Bishop Ranch 3A-1 - Phase 1 In Review TOD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 456 0
City Walk Bishop Ranch 3A-2 - Phase 2 Conceptual TOD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 258 0
City Walk Bishop Ranch 3A-3 - Phase 2 In Review SFA 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 340 0
City Walk Bishop Ranch NE-1 - Phase 3 Conceptual TOD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 233 0
City Walk Bishop Ranch 2600 NW-3 - Phase 4 Conceptual TOD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 257 0
Bishop Ranch 7 - Townhomes Approved SFA 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 118 0
Bishop Ranch 7 - Single Family Detached Approved SFD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 72 0
Bishop Ranch 11 - Townhomes Approved SFA 1124 Golden View Iron Horse Cal High 67 0
Bishop Ranch 11 - Single Family Detached Approved SFD 1124 Golden View Iron Horse Cal High 128 0
Bishop Ranch Camino Ramon - Affordable Family Approved APT 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 120 0
Bishop Ranch 8 - SIngle Family Detached In Review SFD 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 255 0
Bishop Ranch 8 - Affordable Family In Review APT 1241 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 161 0
Bishop Ranch 12 - Townhomes In Review SFA 1124 Golden View Iron Horse Cal High 64 0
3401 Crow Canyon Road - Lennar - Live/Work TH_2&3 bedrooms In Review SFA 1124 Golden View Iron Horse Cal High 31 0
3401 Crow Canyon Road - SFD w/64 JADUs_4&5 bedrooms In Review SFD 1124 Golden View Iron Horse Cal High 86 0
Market Place - 40 detached TH and 4 JADUs Approved SFD 1224 Montevideo Iron Horse Cal High 40 0
Laborer's Union Housing - 21 SFD, 4 SFA (4 ADUs) In Review SFD 1424 Neil Armstrong Pine Valley Cal High 25 0
Clubsport (Toll Brothers Townhomes Project) In Review SFA 1121 Golden View Iron Horse Cal High 82 0
Dougherty Valley Village Center Residential (MF Apt) In Review SFA 2117/2124 Quail Run Gale Ranch Dougherty High 280 0
Sub-Total 9719 164
Contra Costa County
Ball Estates - SFD SFD 220 Rancho Romero Stone Valley San Ramon 35 0
Xavier Estates 977 Danville Blvd., Alamo - SFD - Casato Properties Under Const SFD 221 Rancho Romero Stone Valley San Ramon 6 0
Tassajara Parks - SFD Litigation SFD 1643 Tassajara Hills Diablo Vista Monte Vista 125 0
Sub-Total 166 0
Dougherty Valley
Deer Creek South - Senior to Family Under Const APT - - - - 185 0
Sub-Total 185 0
TOTAL 10227 213
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TABLE 5: PHASING OF RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS IN FORECAST 

 

 

Total SFD = 1183  Total MFA = 1151   Total APT = 645 TOD -2027

SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD SFD MFA APT TOD

220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
Rancho Romero 
ES

Stone Valley 
MS San Ramon HS

221 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Rancho Romero 
ES

Stone Valley 
MS San Ramon HS

310 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Montair ES
Stone Valley 
MS San Ramon HS

326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 Montair ES
Stone Valley 
MS San Ramon HS

532 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Green Valley 
ES Los Cerros MS Monte Vista HS

610 7 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 Sycamore ES
Charlotte 
Wood MS San Ramon HS

612 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 Sycamore ES
Charlotte 
Wood MS San Ramon HS

824 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 Greenbrook ES
Charlotte 
Wood MS San Ramon HS

902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 Tw in Creeks ES Iron Horse MS
California High 
HS

904 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 Tw in Creeks ES Iron Horse MS
California High 
HS

905 0 18 0 0 0 26 79 0 0 13 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 404 Tw in Creeks ES Iron Horse MS
California High 
HS

1121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
Golden View  
ES Iron Horse MS

California High 
HS

1124 0 0 0 0 14 16 0 0 42 15 0 0 94 97 0 0 64 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376
Golden View  
ES Iron Horse MS

California High 
HS

1224 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 Montevideo ES Iron Horse MS
California High 
HS

1241 90 45 0 0 86 0 0 0 19 0 0 200 36 59 120 200 116 59 0 56 80 161 0 558 95 0 0 83 0 0 0 340 0 0 0 426 0 0 0 64 2893 Montevideo ES Iron Horse MS
California High 
HS

1242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 69 0 0 75 69 0 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 468 Montevideo ES Iron Horse MS
California High 
HS

1424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
Neil Armstrong 
ES Pine Valley MS

California High 
HS

2128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 Quail Run ES
Gale Ranch 
MS Dougherty HS

Total 108 73 0 0 147 52 127 0 145 69 308 200 130 186 210 200 205 180 0 56 80 453 0 558 170 69 0 83 103 69 0 440 95 0 0 426 0 0 0 64

SFD - Single Family Detached MFA - Multiple Family APT - ApartmenTOD - Transit Oriented Development

10/2033-10/2034 10/2034-10/2035 Total
Units

Elementary
Area

Middle
Area

High
Area

10/2027-10/2028 10/2028-10/2029 10/2029-10/2030 10/2030-10/2031 10/2031-10/2032 10/2032-10/2033

181 326 722 726

Study 
Area

10/2025-10/2026 10/2026-10/2027

Total 25 / 26 Total 26 / 27 Total 27 / 28 Total 28 / 29 Total 29 / 30

64441 1091 322 612 521

Total 30 / 31 Total 31 / 32 Total 32 / 33 Total 33 / 34 Total 34 / 35

Continued on next page. 
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2. Student Information 
 The forecast relies on student data as its cornerstone. Initially, we gather the latest four years of student 
information. Engaging in quality checks, including verification through Student Verification forms, we collaborate 
closely with the district to validate the accuracy of the acquired data. Subsequently, we move on to geocoding the 
students based on their home addresses. This process allows us to conduct spatial analyses such as creating a 
Student Density map, Attendance Matrices, and ultimately generating the Student Forecast. 

TABLE 6: STUDENT ACCOUNTING SUMMARY 
 The Student Accounting Summary indicates the total student enrollment as of 10/1/2025, and the number 
of students used in the resident student forecast. The forecast model is based upon student residence and 
excludes students residing outside of the district boundaries and students with addresses that are not matched 
during geocoding. The forecast also may exclude other groups of students indicated in the summary below. 

 

Student Accounting Summary 

School Year 2025/26 

Student data captured on: 10/1/2025 

Students in Forecast 

  General Education Students             27,385    

Total Students in Forecast             27,385    

        

Students Not in Forecast 

  Inter-District Students                 420    

  Other Students                 240    

Total Students Not in Forecast                 660    

        

Total Students in District Summary 

Total Students in Forecast             27,385    

Total Students Not in Forecast*                 660    

San Ramon Valley Unified District 2025/26 Enrollment             28,045    
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PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS BASED ON DATA VERIFICATION 

TABLE 7: ENROLLMENT TREND BY GRADE 
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TABLE 8: ENROLLMENT TREND BY SCHOOL 
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TABLE 9: VERIFIED STUDENT DATA FORMS 
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Map 2: Resident Student Density SY 2025/26 
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Attendance Matrix 

An attendance matrix is included to clarify where students live versus where they attend school. It's important to note that MGT bases its forecasts on students' residences rather than their current school enrollments. This approach allows 
for the most accurate predictions of student population shifts and the optimal locations for future facilities, if needed. As a result, the resident forecast figures for each school may differ slightly from the actual reported enrollment. Given that programs 
and policies can change, the most effective way to plan for future facilities is by understanding where the upcoming student populations reside, rather than focusing solely on their current school enrollments. 

Attendance matrices serve as a check and balance for student accounting by showing where students reside (their School of Residence) based on their geocoded addresses and where they attend (School of Attendance) according to district-
provided data. This comparison is crucial for ensuring that the students included in the forecasts align with the district’s enrollment records for each school. Additionally, by comparing School of Residence data with School of Attendance data, intra-
district transfer patterns can be identified. The student counts in the matrix reflect SRVUSD’s enrollment as of the 2024 school year. 

Reading the Matrix 
The rows of the attendance matrix represent students living within each attendance area, while the columns show the number of students attending each school. As you read across a row, you'll see which schools the students from that 

attendance area are attending. Reading down a column reveals where the students attending that school live. 

For example, on 10/1/2025, Alamo ES Elementary School had 333 students residing in its attendance area. Of those, 302 attended Alamo ES Elementary, 2 Bella Vista ES Elementary, and so on. In the column labeled Alamo ES , the total at the 
bottom shows that 330 students are enrolled there. Beyond the 333 who live in the Alamo ES Elementary attendance area, no students  reside in the Bella Vista ES Elementary attendance area, 0 in the Bollinger Elementary attendance area, and so 
forth. Additionally, 10 students enrolled at Alamo ES Elementary School live outside the district boundary. 
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TABLE 10: ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATRIX 
  

 
Date of Student Data: 11/21/2025  School of Enrollment  
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Alamo ES TK-5 333 302 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0  

Bella Vista ES TK-5 384 0 295 2 2 5 4 2 0 1 7 0 25 0 2 1 30 0 2 0 1 0 5  

Bollinger ES TK-5 432 0 4 378 4 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 13 3 8  

Country Club ES TK-5 513 0 10 4 397 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 6 2 8 40 2 0 0 0 0 0 35  

Coyote Creek ES TK-5 591 2 24 6 2 522 1 6 2 0 2 0 5 1 0 2 10 0 4 0 0 1 1  

Creekside ES TK-5 422 0 6 4 0 0 396 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 0  

Golden View ES TK-5 621 0 13 6 5 7 23 494 1 7 4 0 3 1 8 4 2 0 13 21 0 7 2  

Green Valley ES TK-5 498 2 6 0 1 2 2 1 444 2 0 2 1 5 0 2 1 3 5 0 0 18 1  

Greenbrook ES TK-5 720 0 3 1 1 2 4 7 0 678 3 4 1 7 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0  

Hidden Hills ES TK-5 454 0 12 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 410 0 11 0 2 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 1  

John Baldwin ES TK-5 465 0 5 5 1 0 1 2 1 14 0 413 1 7 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 7 0  

Live Oak ES TK-5 380 0 22 4 2 0 5 2 0 0 8 0 333 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0  

Montair ES TK-5 433 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 8 0 4 0 394 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 12 0  

Montevideo ES TK-5 563 0 10 3 2 2 4 7 0 0 1 0 4 2 502 8 1 0 0 0 3 3 11  

Neil Armstrong ES TK-5 395 0 8 4 11 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 2 10 344 0 0 0 0 1 0 8  

Quail Run ES TK-5 741 0 29 3 3 30 3 10 0 0 15 0 13 3 3 1 622 0 1 3 0 0 2  

Rancho Romero ES TK-5 453 11 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 424 0 0 0 3 1  

Sycamore ES TK-5 568 1 6 2 0 1 17 4 1 5 0 8 5 5 0 1 0 0 490 12 4 6 0  

Tassajara Hills ES TK-5 538 2 8 0 1 4 30 2 7 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 16 458 0 0 2  

Twin Creeks ES TK-5 795 0 10 28 10 5 5 22 0 10 3 3 2 9 10 19 2 0 0 2 646 4 5  

Vista Grande ES TK-5 499 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 1 11 1 18 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 452 0  

Walt Disney ES TK-5 481 0 4 6 8 5 3 10 0 0 1 1 3 3 15 7 3 0 0 0 2 0 410  

Total Resident 11,279 320 485 459 456 596 506 581 464 730 461 448 423 472 576 437 686 449 542 505 671 520 492  

 Inter-District Transfers 147 10 8 9 11 7 3 2 1 1 10 6 5 8 11 8 14 15 0 2 3 4 9  

 Invalid Addresses 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  

 Total Enrollment 11,427 330 493 468 467 603 509 583 465 731 471 454 428 480 587 445 700 464 542 507 674 524 502  

 Notes  

 Not Included: 22 Preschool, 65 Grade 17, and 11 non-public students  
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TABLE 11: MIDDLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATRIX 

 

Date of 
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Data: 
11/21/2025  School of Enrollment  
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Charlotte 
Wood MS 6-8 908 802 48 3 18 10 6 17 3 1             

Diablo 
Vista MS 6-8 741 14 699 4 6 4 1 4 9 0             

Gale 
Ranch MS 6-8 965 4 10 778 18 2 4 1 148 0             

Iron Horse 
MS 6-8 1,095 24 23 30 897 9 89 1 22 0             

Los Cerros 
MS 6-8 521 35 13 1 2 452 0 18 0 0             

Pine Valley 
MS 6-8 901 4 1 11 23 2 824 1 35 0             

Stone 
Valley MS 6-8 568 31 9 2 0 8 0 518 0 0             

Windemere 
Ranch MS 6-8 804 0 5 49 9 2 6 2 731 0             

Total Resident 6,503 914 808 878 973 489 930 562 948 1             

 Inter-District 
Transfers 104 3 2 15 17 4 33 14 16 0             

 Total Enrollment 6,607 917 810 893 990 493 963 576 964 1             

 Notes             

 Not Included: 15 non-public students             
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TABLE 12: HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATRIX 

 

Date of 
Student 

Data: 
11/21/2025  School of Enrollment  

 *Non-
Boundary 

School  
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Range 
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 California 

High HS 9-12 2,675 2,427 113 31 97 7                 

Dougherty 
HS 9-12 2,982 242 2,651 58 26 5                 

Monte 
Vista HS 9-12 2,222 38 44 1,726 408 6                 

San 
Ramon HS 9-12 1,703 35 15 147 1,500 6                 

Total Resident 9,582 2,742 2,823 1,962 2,031 24                 

 Inter-District 
Transfers 165 53 44 33 33 2                 

 Invalid Addresses 3 1 0 2 0 0                 

 Total Enrollment 9,750 2,796 2,867 1,997 2,064 26                 

 Notes                 

 Not included: 21 Non-public, 67 grade 13, 21 SRVUSD Del Campus REACH, and 39 Del Amigo HS students                 
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3. District-Wide Student Population Forecasts 
The student population is forecasted out ten years for each of the study areas, attendance areas, and for the entire San Ramon Valley Unified 

School District. The district-wide summary enables the district to see a broad overview of future population shifts and what effect these shifts may have 
on existing and future facilities. Each attendance area is summarized to give a local view of population changes and identify variances within the district. 

Together, these forecast summaries present the means for identifying the timing of future population shifts and overall facility adjustments 
needed to accommodate these shifts. Study areas and their forecasted resident students can be shifted between schools to assist in balancing enrollment 
through boundary changes, grade-level reassignments, or other means identified to better utilize school facilities. Forecasts provided in this report are 
based on students who live in the district School Year 2025.  

Forecast Trends 

The building blocks of the forecasts are the individual study areas. There are currently a total of 627 study areas in the San Ramon Valley Unified 
School District. The attendance areas and district summary are simply the compilation of all the study areas. For each study area, the student counts are 
forecasted over ten years (Current: SY2025/26; Forecasted: SY2025/26 through SY2035/36).  

Districtwide enrollment is projected to decline steadily over the next decade, falling from 27,805 students in 2025 to approximately 23,312 
students by 2035—a reduction of about 16%. The forecast shows consistent year-over-year losses, with annual decreases ranging from roughly 160 to 
nearly 600 students. This downward trend appears across nearly all grade levels, reflecting smaller incoming cohorts and a shrinking student population. 
The reduction is driven primarily by declines in resident enrollment. 

All three major grade configurations TK–5, 6–8, and 9–12 show predicted reductions in enrollment. The middle school grades (6–8) show the 
sharpest forecasted decline at roughly 21%. Elementary grades (TK–5) are projected to fall by about 13%, while high school enrollment is expected to 
decrease by approximately 17%. These patterns indicate a sustained contraction of the student population moving up through the system, with no grade 
span showing signs of recovery within the ten-year window.   
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Table 13: District Forecast Summary 
Forecast based on student data processed 10/1/2025. 

 
 

Resident Students 

Grade 
Historic Current Forecasted  

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 

TK 626 774 884 975 937.9 809.3 830.7 830.7 830.7 830.7 830.7 830.7 830.7 830.7 

K 1,615 1,529 1,491 1,454 1,527.6 1,461.7 1,285.6 1,323.3 1,329.9 1,354.3 1,351.2 1,360.5 1,364.8 1,360.7 

1 1,805 1,720 1,611 1,563 1,548.5 1,632.4 1,572.1 1,386.3 1,421.2 1,443.7 1,447.5 1,447.2 1,453.1 1,447.0 

2 1,767 1,837 1,766 1,645 1,599.8 1,589.0 1,686.8 1,623.4 1,426.7 1,476.9 1,478.2 1,484.3 1,480.1 1,476.2 

3 2,056 1,823 1,892 1,799 1,691.5 1,651.9 1,650.2 1,751.7 1,680.0 1,494.4 1,522.3 1,526.3 1,528.7 1,514.5 

4 1,976 2,090 1,883 1,914 1,841.1 1,736.1 1,705.9 1,705.3 1,801.0 1,743.2 1,531.8 1,565.1 1,565.5 1,557.7 

5 2,161 2,019 2,138 1,929 1,966.2 1,895.2 1,797.7 1,767.6 1,762.5 1,874.3 1,791.5 1,577.6 1,607.1 1,597.4 

6 2,244 2,206 2,060 2,187 1,985.2 2,025.0 1,968.5 1,864.6 1,828.8 1,840.0 1,931.9 1,849.4 1,624.8 1,647.2 

7 2,331 2,273 2,225 2,081 2,210.1 2,011.2 2,060.1 2,004.8 1,895.9 1,873.6 1,862.1 1,958.6 1,870.0 1,632.0 

8 2,347 2,358 2,292 2,235 2,101.7 2,239.1 2,048.6 2,099.5 2,037.1 1,944.2 1,900.6 1,889.4 1,986.7 1,885.1 

9 2,480 2,428 2,440 2,377 2,327.2 2,193.2 2,345.6 2,146.9 2,201.6 2,144.2 2,029.9 1,983.1 1,970.5 2,062.9 

10 2,530 2,477 2,432 2,422 2,378.1 2,335.4 2,211.8 2,364.4 2,160.7 2,231.7 2,151.3 2,038.5 1,986.8 1,963.5 

11 2,641 2,508 2,450 2,385 2,413.0 2,375.9 2,343.2 2,223.2 2,367.7 2,176.6 2,229.4 2,148.7 2,032.8 1,970.2 

12 2,573 2,607 2,482 2,419 2,374.7 2,407.6 2,381.1 2,352.1 2,227.0 2,382.7 2,173.2 2,226.9 2,141.2 2,016.1 

  Resident Student Totals by Grade Configuration 

TK-5 12,006 11,792 11,665 11,279 11,112.6 10,775.6 10,529.0 10,388.3 10,252.0 10,217.5 9,953.2 9,791.7 9,830.0 9,784.2 

6-8 6,922 6,837 6,577 6,503 6,297.0 6,275.3 6,077.2 5,968.9 5,761.8 5,657.8 5,694.6 5,697.4 5,481.5 5,164.3 

9-12 10,224 10,020 9,804 9,603 9,493.0 9,312.1 9,281.7 9,086.6 8,957.0 8,935.2 8,583.8 8,397.2 8,131.3 8,012.7 

TK-12 29,152 28,649 28,046 27,385 26,902.6 26,363.0 25887.9 25,443.8 24,970.8 24,810.5 24,231.6 23,886.3 23,442.8 22,961.2 

  Students Not Included in the Forecast 

TK-5 144 163 161 148 145.8 141.4 138.2 136.3 134.5 134.1 130.6 128.5 129.0 128.4 

6-8 95 108 99 104 100.7 100.4 97.2 95.5 92.1 90.5 91.1 91.1 87.7 82.6 

9-12 165 171 190 168 166.1 162.9 162.4 159.0 156.7 156.3 150.2 146.9 142.3 140.2 

TK-12 404 442 450 420 412.6 404.7 397.7 390.7 383.4 380.9 371.8 366.5 358.9 351.2 

  Total Students 

TK-5 12,150 11,955 11,826 11,427 11,258.4 10,917.0 10,667.2 10,524.6 10,386.5 10,351.6 10,083.8 9,920.2 9,959.0 9,912.6 

6-8 7,017 6,945 6,676 6,607 6,397.7 6,375.7 6,174.4 6,064.4 5,853.9 5,748.3 5,785.7 5,788.5 5,569.2 5,246.9 

9-12 10,389 10,191 9,994 9,771 9,659.1 9,475.0 9,444.1 9,245.6 9,113.7 9,091.5 8,734.0 8,544.1 8,273.6 8,152.9 

TK-12 29,556 29,091 28,496 27,805 27,315.2 26,767.7 26.285.6 25,834.5 25,354.2 25,191.4 24,603.4 24,252.8 23,801.7 23,312.4 

  Annual Net Change 

TK-5 -195 -129 -399 -168.6 -341.4 -249.8 -142.5 -138.1 -35.0 -267.8 -163.6 38.8 -46.4 

6-8 -72 -269 -69 -209.3 -22.0 -201.3 -110.0 -210.4 -105.7 37.4 2.8 -219.4 -322.3 

9-12 -198 -197 -223 -111.9 -184.1 -30.9 -198.5 -131.9 -22.2 -357.5 -189.9 -270.6 -120.7 

TK-12 -465 -595 -691 -489.8 -547.5 -482.0 -451.1 -480.4 -162.8 -587.9 -350.6 -451.1 -489.3 
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CHART 3: CURRENT AND FORECASTED TRENDS SY20255-SY2035 
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Map 2 : Forecasted 5-Year Change in Resident Students 
The study areas within the color range are the planning areas that make up the titled attendance zone. 
Red/orange areas indicate forecasted student growth, and the green areas represent areas in decline. 
The gray zones represent “No Change” and frequently have little to no population. Data is based on 
School Year 20255 resident students and their existing zones. This map does not reflect any rezoning or 
changes since fall student report to state department of education.  
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4. Attendance Area Forecasts 
Trend Summaries by Elementary, Middle and High School 

Elementary Attendance Area (K-5) Student Population Forecast Trends 

CHART 4: GRADES K-5 RESIDENT STUDENT FORECAST 
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MAP 3: ELEMENTARY ATTENDANCE AREAS 
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Middle School Attendance Area (6-8) Student Population Forecast Trends 
  

CHART 5: GRADES 6-8 RESIDENT STUDENT FORECAST 
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MAP 4: MIDDLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE AREAS  
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High School Attendance Area (9-12) Student Population Forecast Trends 

CHART 6: GRADES 9-12 RESIDENT STUDENT FORECAST 
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MAP 5: HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDANCE AREAS



San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 20 21 29 26 25.0 21.6 22.2 22.2 22.2 22.2 22.2 22.2 22.2 22.2

K 54 51 37 39 44.0 44.9 29.0 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5

1 55 55 50 40 39.8 44.9 45.8 29.6 34.2 34.2 34.2 34.2 34.2 34.2

2 68 55 55 47 39.2 39.0 44.0 44.9 29.0 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5

3 51 69 54 55 47.0 39.2 39.0 44.0 44.9 29.0 33.5 33.5 33.5 33.5

4 58 54 71 55 56.7 48.4 40.4 40.2 45.3 46.2 29.9 34.5 34.5 34.5

5 47 61 55 71 56.1 57.8 49.4 41.2 41.0 46.2 47.1 30.5 35.2 35.2

TK-5 353 366 351 333 307.8 295.8 269.8 255.6 250.1 244.8 233.9 221.9 226.6 226.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

13.0 -15.0 -18.0 -25.2 -12.0 -26.0 -14.2 -5.5 -5.3 -10.9 -12.0 4.7 0.0

3.7% -4.1% -5.1% -7.6% -3.9% -8.8% -5.3% -2.2% -2.1% -4.5% -5.1% 2.1% 0.0%

Alamo ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

353
366

351
333

307.8
295.8

269.8
255.6 250.1 244.8 233.9

221.9 226.6 226.6

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Historic Resident Students Current Forecasted Resident Students

35



San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 21 15 30 25 24.1 20.7 21.3 21.3 21.3 21.3 21.3 21.3 21.3 21.3

K 64 48 36 63 58.2 53.0 41.6 51.8 51.8 51.8 51.8 51.8 51.8 51.8

1 66 66 56 44 73.1 67.5 61.5 48.3 60.1 60.1 60.1 60.1 60.1 60.1

2 53 72 61 58 44.0 73.1 67.5 61.5 48.3 60.1 60.1 60.1 60.1 60.1

3 72 48 69 68 55.7 42.2 70.2 64.8 59.1 46.4 57.7 57.7 57.7 57.7

4 67 70 54 68 71.4 58.5 44.4 73.7 68.1 62.0 48.7 60.6 60.6 60.6

5 68 77 74 58 75.5 79.3 64.9 49.2 81.8 75.6 68.8 54.0 67.2 67.2

TK-5 411 396 380 384 402.0 394.3 371.4 370.6 390.5 377.3 368.5 365.6 378.8 378.8

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-15.0 -16.0 4.0 18.0 -7.7 -22.9 -0.8 19.9 -13.2 -8.8 -2.9 13.2 0.0

-3.6% -4.0% 1.1% 4.7% -1.9% -5.8% -0.2% 5.4% -3.4% -2.3% -0.8% 3.6% 0.0%

Bella Vista ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

411
396

380 384
402.0 394.3

371.4 370.6
390.5

377.3 368.5 365.6
378.8 378.8
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 21 25 43 34 32.7 28.2 29.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 29.0

K 63 56 55 63 56.6 61.3 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2

1 63 67 55 58 64.9 58.3 63.1 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9

2 69 69 66 59 60.9 68.1 61.2 66.3 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7

3 91 74 71 69 62.0 63.9 71.5 64.2 69.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6

4 82 91 78 69 69.7 62.6 64.6 72.3 64.9 70.3 62.2 62.2 62.2 62.2

5 87 82 92 80 69.7 70.4 63.2 65.2 73.0 65.5 71.0 62.8 62.8 62.8

TK-5 476 464 460 432 416.5 412.8 406.8 407.1 405.3 395.2 392.6 384.4 384.4 384.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-12.0 -4.0 -28.0 -15.5 -3.7 -6.0 0.3 -1.8 -10.1 -2.6 -8.2 0.0 0.0

-2.5% -0.9% -6.1% -3.6% -0.9% -1.5% 0.1% -0.4% -2.5% -0.7% -2.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Bollinger ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

476 464 460
432

416.5 412.8 406.8 407.1 405.3 395.2 392.6 384.4 384.4 384.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 27 44 44 56 53.9 46.5 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7

K 92 66 80 60 54.4 55.9 47.9 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9

1 86 91 70 72 58.8 53.3 54.8 46.9 49.9 49.9 49.9 49.9 49.9 49.9

2 77 88 90 70 72.0 58.8 53.3 54.8 46.9 49.9 49.9 49.9 49.9 49.9

3 97 77 89 94 71.4 73.4 60.0 54.4 55.9 47.8 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9

4 100 96 81 85 94.0 71.4 73.4 60.0 54.4 55.9 47.8 50.9 50.9 50.9

5 112 102 94 76 83.3 92.1 70.0 72.0 58.8 53.3 54.8 46.9 49.9 49.9

TK-5 591 564 548 513 487.8 451.4 407.1 386.7 364.5 355.4 351.9 347.1 350.1 350.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-27.0 -16.0 -35.0 -25.2 -36.4 -44.3 -20.4 -22.2 -9.1 -3.5 -4.8 3.0 0.0

-4.6% -2.8% -6.4% -4.9% -7.5% -9.8% -5.0% -5.7% -2.5% -1.0% -1.4% 0.9% 0.0%

Country Club ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

591
564 548

513
487.8

451.4
407.1

386.7
364.5 355.4 351.9 347.1 350.1 350.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 21 45 44 47 45.2 39.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0

K 76 66 80 75 69.3 63.2 49.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6

1 83 92 72 83 83.2 76.9 70.1 55.0 68.4 68.4 68.4 68.4 68.4 68.4

2 99 77 106 77 87.2 87.4 80.8 73.6 57.8 71.9 71.9 71.9 71.9 71.9

3 101 112 83 101 80.9 91.5 91.8 84.8 77.3 60.7 75.4 75.4 75.4 75.4

4 120 104 114 88 104.0 83.3 94.3 94.5 87.4 79.6 62.5 77.7 77.7 77.7

5 131 127 109 120 92.4 109.2 87.4 99.0 99.3 91.7 83.6 65.6 81.6 81.6

TK-5 631 623 608 591 562.2 550.5 514.0 508.5 491.8 473.9 463.4 460.6 476.6 476.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-8.0 -15.0 -17.0 -28.8 -11.7 -36.5 -5.5 -16.7 -17.9 -10.5 -2.8 16.0 0.0

-1.3% -2.4% -2.8% -4.9% -2.1% -6.6% -1.1% -3.3% -3.6% -2.2% -0.6% 3.5% 0.0%

Coyote Creek ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

631 623 608 591
562.2 550.5

514.0 508.5 491.8 473.9 463.4 460.6 476.6 476.6

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Historic Resident Students Current Forecasted Resident Students

39



San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 19 27 22 42 40.4 34.9 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8

K 61 49 56 37 46.7 42.0 35.0 36.1 36.1 36.1 36.1 36.1 36.1 36.1

1 73 68 49 58 40.7 51.4 46.2 38.5 39.8 39.8 39.8 39.8 39.8 39.8

2 76 76 72 54 66.7 46.8 59.1 53.1 44.3 45.7 45.7 45.7 45.7 45.7

3 94 80 74 74 55.1 68.0 47.7 60.3 54.2 45.2 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6

4 70 94 83 73 76.2 56.7 70.1 49.2 62.1 55.8 46.6 48.0 48.0 48.0

5 92 67 94 84 73.0 76.2 56.7 70.1 49.2 62.1 55.8 46.6 48.0 48.0

TK-5 485 461 450 422 398.8 376.0 350.6 343.1 321.5 320.5 306.4 298.6 300.0 300.0

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-24.0 -11.0 -28.0 -23.2 -22.8 -25.4 -7.5 -21.6 -1.0 -14.1 -7.8 1.4 0.0

-4.9% -2.4% -6.2% -5.5% -5.7% -6.8% -2.1% -6.3% -0.3% -4.4% -2.5% 0.5% 0.0%

Creekside ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

485
461 450

422
398.8

376.0
350.6 343.1

321.5 320.5 306.4 298.6 300.0 300.0
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 35 51 39 41 39.4 34.0 34.9 34.9 34.9 34.9 34.9 34.9 34.9 34.9

K 79 90 92 77 80.2 74.3 62.3 79.4 81.0 78.7 78.5 78.5 78.5 78.5

1 118 86 100 100 84.7 89.7 84.5 79.3 94.1 89.7 86.6 86.3 86.3 86.3

2 98 120 93 98 102.0 87.7 94.1 96.2 87.1 96.5 91.5 88.3 88.1 88.1

3 113 106 115 91 98.0 103.3 90.3 103.9 102.3 87.6 96.5 91.5 88.3 88.1

4 107 119 106 116 92.8 101.3 108.0 102.1 112.2 104.9 89.4 98.4 93.3 90.1

5 97 115 129 98 119.5 97.0 107.0 121.3 111.4 116.1 108.1 92.0 101.4 96.1

TK-5 647 687 674 621 616.6 587.3 581.1 617.1 623.0 608.4 585.5 569.9 570.8 562.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

40.0 -13.0 -53.0 -4.4 -29.3 -6.2 36.0 5.9 -14.6 -22.9 -15.6 0.9 -8.7

6.2% -1.9% -7.9% -0.7% -4.8% -1.1% 6.2% 1.0% -2.3% -3.8% -2.7% 0.2% -1.5%

Golden View ES

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

647
687 674

621 616.6
587.3 581.1

617.1 623.0 608.4 585.5 569.9 570.8 562.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 33 37 44 44 42.3 36.5 37.5 37.5 37.5 37.5 37.5 37.5 37.5 37.5

K 71 71 60 70 83.3 77.7 67.0 64.2 64.2 64.2 64.2 64.2 64.2 64.2

1 94 78 75 65 76.1 90.5 83.9 72.3 69.3 69.3 69.3 69.3 69.3 69.3

2 65 93 76 76 63.5 74.2 87.8 81.4 70.1 67.3 67.3 67.3 67.3 67.3

3 90 72 97 75 79.5 66.5 77.2 91.3 84.7 72.9 69.9 69.9 69.9 69.9

4 85 93 68 96 74.7 79.1 65.8 76.4 90.4 83.8 72.2 69.2 69.2 69.2

5 97 89 100 72 101.3 78.9 83.1 69.1 80.2 94.9 88.0 75.8 72.7 72.7

TK-5 535 533 520 498 520.7 503.4 502.3 492.2 496.4 489.9 468.4 453.2 450.1 450.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-2.0 -13.0 -22.0 22.7 -17.3 -1.1 -10.1 4.2 -6.5 -21.5 -15.2 -3.1 0.0

-0.4% -2.4% -4.2% 4.6% -3.3% -0.2% -2.0% 0.9% -1.3% -4.4% -3.2% -0.7% 0.0%

Annual 
Change

Green Valley ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

535 533 520
498

520.7 503.4 502.3 492.2 496.4 489.9
468.4 453.2 450.1 450.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 48 52 77 60 57.7 49.8 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1

K 89 102 102 113 132.4 120.0 126.4 107.5 106.1 106.1 106.1 106.1 106.1 106.1

1 103 92 114 102 118.7 140.8 129.1 135.9 112.9 111.4 111.4 111.4 111.4 111.4

2 102 105 97 111 103.0 121.5 145.2 133.5 137.3 114.0 112.5 112.5 112.5 112.5

3 118 109 117 103 119.9 113.0 134.4 160.2 144.2 148.3 123.1 121.5 121.5 121.5

4 108 113 111 119 103.0 121.5 116.0 137.5 160.2 144.2 148.3 123.1 121.5 121.5

5 93 109 125 112 123.8 108.8 129.5 123.9 143.0 166.6 149.9 154.2 128.1 126.4

TK-5 661 682 743 720 758.5 775.4 831.7 849.6 854.8 841.7 802.4 779.9 752.2 750.5

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

21.0 61.0 -23.0 38.5 16.9 56.3 17.9 5.2 -13.1 -39.3 -22.5 -27.7 -1.7

3.2% 8.9% -3.1% 5.3% 2.2% 7.3% 2.2% 0.6% -1.5% -4.7% -2.8% -3.6% -0.2%

Greenbrook ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

661 682
743 720

758.5 775.4
831.7 849.6 854.8 841.7

802.4 779.9
752.2 750.5
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 25 28 29 29 27.9 24.1 24.7 24.7 24.7 24.7 24.7 24.7 24.7 24.7

K 69 57 59 48 44.4 40.4 31.7 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5

1 79 66 59 56 47.0 43.5 39.6 31.1 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.7

2 86 78 74 62 58.8 49.4 45.6 41.6 32.6 40.6 40.6 40.6 40.6 40.6

3 100 87 83 77 64.5 61.2 51.4 47.5 43.3 34.0 42.2 42.2 42.2 42.2

4 96 101 91 85 79.3 66.4 63.0 52.9 48.9 44.5 35.0 43.5 43.5 43.5

5 136 98 109 97 90.1 84.1 70.4 66.8 56.1 51.8 47.2 37.1 46.1 46.1

TK-5 591 515 504 454 412.0 369.1 326.4 304.1 283.8 273.8 267.9 266.3 275.3 275.3

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-76.0 -11.0 -50.0 -42.0 -42.9 -42.7 -22.3 -20.3 -10.0 -5.9 -1.6 9.0 0.0

-12.9% -2.1% -9.9% -9.3% -10.4% -11.6% -6.8% -6.7% -3.5% -2.2% -0.6% 3.4% 0.0%

Hidden Hills ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

591

515 504
454

412.0
369.1

326.4
304.1

283.8 273.8 267.9 266.3 275.3 275.3
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 28 37 33 57 54.8 47.3 48.6 48.6 48.6 48.6 48.6 48.6 48.6 48.6

K 62 61 64 62 72.7 64.9 67.2 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9

1 62 69 61 70 66.3 77.8 69.5 71.9 59.8 59.8 59.8 59.8 59.8 59.8

2 67 67 67 63 72.1 68.3 80.1 71.5 74.1 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6

3 92 68 68 73 65.5 75.0 71.1 83.3 74.4 77.0 64.1 64.1 64.1 64.1

4 73 91 70 65 72.3 64.9 74.2 70.4 82.5 73.7 76.3 63.5 63.5 63.5

5 93 80 92 75 68.9 76.6 68.8 78.7 74.6 87.4 78.1 80.8 67.3 67.3

TK-5 477 473 455 465 472.6 474.8 479.5 480.3 469.9 464.0 444.4 434.3 420.8 420.8

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-4.0 -18.0 10.0 7.6 2.2 4.7 0.8 -10.4 -5.9 -19.6 -10.1 -13.5 0.0

-0.8% -3.8% 2.2% 1.6% 0.5% 1.0% 0.2% -2.2% -1.3% -4.2% -2.3% -3.1% 0.0%

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

John Baldwin ES

477 473
455 465 472.6 474.8 479.5 480.3 469.9 464.0

444.4 434.3 420.8 420.8
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 20 19 29 24 23.1 19.9 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4

K 58 52 37 45 41.6 37.9 29.7 37.0 37.0 37.0 37.0 37.0 37.0 37.0

1 64 58 52 39 45.5 42.0 38.3 30.0 37.4 37.4 37.4 37.4 37.4 37.4

2 63 68 61 57 41.7 48.6 44.9 40.9 32.1 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0

3 88 63 68 64 58.1 42.6 49.6 45.8 41.8 32.8 40.8 40.8 40.8 40.8

4 104 92 70 70 67.8 61.6 45.1 52.6 48.6 44.3 34.8 43.2 43.2 43.2

5 119 95 88 81 69.3 67.2 61.0 44.7 52.1 48.1 43.8 34.4 42.8 42.8

TK-5 516 447 405 380 347.1 319.8 289.0 271.4 269.4 260.0 254.2 253.2 261.6 261.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-69.0 -42.0 -25.0 -32.9 -27.3 -30.8 -17.6 -2.0 -9.4 -5.8 -1.0 8.4 0.0

-13.4% -9.4% -6.2% -8.7% -7.9% -9.6% -6.1% -0.7% -3.5% -2.2% -0.4% 3.3% 0.0%

Live Oak ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

516

447
405

380
347.1

319.8
289.0

271.4 269.4 260.0 254.2 253.2 261.6 261.6
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 25 28 37 45 43.3 37.3 38.3 38.3 38.3 38.3 38.3 38.3 38.3 38.3

K 56 63 52 60 70.3 63.0 65.6 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5

1 86 57 64 56 61.2 71.9 64.7 66.9 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5

2 56 89 59 66 58.2 63.8 75.2 67.3 69.6 57.8 57.8 57.8 57.8 57.8

3 73 55 86 57 63.4 56.1 61.7 72.2 64.6 66.8 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5

4 68 75 60 91 58.7 65.4 58.2 63.6 74.4 66.5 68.8 57.1 57.1 57.1

5 78 71 81 58 94.6 61.2 68.5 60.5 66.1 77.4 69.2 71.5 59.4 59.4

TK-5 442 438 439 433 449.7 418.7 432.2 423.3 423.0 416.8 399.6 390.2 378.1 378.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-4.0 1.0 -6.0 16.7 -31.0 13.5 -8.9 -0.3 -6.2 -17.2 -9.4 -12.1 0.0

-0.9% 0.2% -1.4% 3.9% -6.9% 3.2% -2.1% -0.1% -1.5% -4.1% -2.4% -3.1% 0.0%

Montair ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

442 438 439 433
449.7

418.7 432.2 423.3 423.0 416.8
399.6 390.2 378.1 378.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 38 48 53 56 53.9 46.5 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7

K 74 89 73 73 71.5 78.5 73.8 82.9 86.2 101.9 104.8 112.8 117.0 113.2

1 77 87 92 73 83.7 80.3 89.0 90.5 97.0 112.3 120.7 125.4 130.7 125.1

2 98 74 86 93 75.0 83.6 81.5 95.5 94.2 110.9 118.0 127.5 129.1 125.1

3 104 92 80 89 99.0 79.3 89.0 93.0 104.2 114.0 122.9 131.6 138.0 130.1

4 100 111 98 79 96.9 105.3 86.4 102.6 103.7 126.4 128.4 139.1 144.9 141.8

5 99 98 100 100 79.9 95.1 104.1 92.1 104.6 116.1 130.0 133.4 140.6 137.2

TK-5 590 599 582 563 559.9 568.6 571.5 604.3 637.6 729.3 772.5 817.5 848.0 820.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

9.0 -17.0 -19.0 -3.1 8.7 2.9 32.8 33.3 91.7 43.2 45.0 30.5 -27.8

1.5% -2.8% -3.3% -0.6% 1.6% 0.5% 5.7% 5.5% 14.4% 5.9% 5.8% 3.7% -3.3%

Annual 
Change

Montevideo ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

590 599 582 563 559.9 568.6 571.5
604.3

637.6

729.3
772.5

817.5
848.0

820.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 28 28 21 33 31.7 27.4 28.1 28.1 28.1 28.1 28.1 28.1 28.1 28.1

K 62 67 57 40 35.9 38.9 34.4 34.4 35.5 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 35.0

1 57 64 72 58 41.6 37.4 40.5 35.8 37.0 37.0 36.4 36.4 36.4 36.4

2 65 51 64 69 55.1 39.5 35.5 38.5 35.1 35.1 35.1 34.6 34.6 34.6

3 80 69 54 66 72.4 57.9 41.5 37.3 41.5 36.8 36.9 36.9 36.3 36.3

4 62 80 72 55 67.3 73.9 59.0 42.3 39.1 42.4 37.6 37.6 37.6 37.1

5 86 68 84 74 58.3 71.4 78.3 62.6 46.0 41.5 44.9 39.8 39.9 39.9

TK-5 440 427 424 395 362.3 346.4 317.3 279.0 262.3 255.9 254.0 248.4 247.9 247.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-13.0 -3.0 -29.0 -32.7 -15.9 -29.1 -38.3 -16.7 -6.4 -1.9 -5.6 -0.5 -0.5

-3.0% -0.7% -6.8% -8.3% -4.4% -8.4% -12.1% -6.0% -2.4% -0.7% -2.2% -0.2% -0.2%

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Neil Armstrong ES

Annual 
Change

440 427 424
395

362.3
346.4

317.3

279.0
262.3 255.9 254.0 248.4 247.9 247.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 37 47 54 58 55.8 48.1 49.4 49.4 49.4 49.4 49.4 49.4 49.4 49.4

K 115 99 82 88 81.3 74.1 58.2 72.3 72.3 84.7 79.0 79.0 79.0 79.0

1 138 120 99 94 93.3 86.2 78.5 61.7 76.7 89.8 89.8 83.8 83.8 83.8

2 126 144 114 102 94.9 94.2 87.1 79.3 62.3 90.0 90.7 90.7 84.6 84.6

3 145 124 142 116 101.0 94.0 93.3 86.2 78.5 73.9 89.1 89.8 89.8 83.7

4 155 147 130 146 119.5 104.0 96.8 96.1 88.8 93.7 76.1 91.7 92.5 92.5

5 173 152 142 137 146.0 119.5 104.0 96.8 96.1 101.2 93.7 76.1 91.7 92.5

TK-5 889 833 763 741 691.8 620.1 567.3 541.8 524.1 582.7 567.8 560.5 570.8 565.5

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-56.0 -70.0 -22.0 -49.2 -71.7 -52.8 -25.5 -17.7 58.6 -14.9 -7.3 10.3 -5.3

-6.3% -8.4% -2.9% -6.6% -10.4% -8.5% -4.5% -3.3% 11.2% -2.6% -1.3% 1.8% -0.9%

Annual 
Change

Quail Run ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

889
833

763 741
691.8

620.1
567.3 541.8 524.1

582.7 567.8 560.5 570.8 565.5
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 18 38 44 42 40.4 34.9 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8

K 66 58 77 68 76.8 78.4 52.6 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5

1 64 69 64 80 72.1 81.6 84.8 55.8 63.1 63.1 63.1 63.1 63.1 63.1

2 59 67 71 65 82.4 74.5 85.7 87.3 57.5 65.0 65.0 65.0 65.0 65.0

3 58 61 73 66 66.3 84.3 77.6 87.4 89.0 58.6 66.3 66.3 66.3 66.3

4 68 64 61 71 67.4 67.9 87.6 79.1 89.1 90.8 59.8 67.6 67.6 67.6

5 81 67 69 61 72.5 68.9 70.8 89.3 80.7 90.9 92.6 61.0 68.9 68.9

TK-5 414 424 459 453 477.9 490.5 494.9 494.2 474.7 463.7 442.1 418.3 426.2 426.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

10.0 35.0 -6.0 24.9 12.6 4.4 -0.7 -19.5 -11.0 -21.6 -23.8 7.9 0.0

2.4% 8.3% -1.3% 5.5% 2.6% 0.9% -0.1% -3.9% -2.3% -4.7% -5.4% 1.9% 0.0%

Rancho Romero ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

414 424
459 453

477.9 490.5 494.9 494.2
474.7 463.7

442.1
418.3 426.2 426.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 25 29 37 46 44.3 38.2 39.2 39.2 39.2 39.2 39.2 39.2 39.2 39.2

K 92 82 69 71 89.0 80.6 69.7 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4

1 84 92 85 69 72.0 90.7 81.8 70.4 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0

2 94 85 96 91 73.5 77.2 96.5 86.7 74.7 74.2 74.2 74.2 74.2 74.2

3 114 99 89 95 94.0 76.5 79.9 99.4 89.3 76.9 76.5 76.5 76.5 76.5

4 95 110 99 98 95.3 94.8 76.9 79.9 99.4 89.3 76.9 76.5 76.5 76.5

5 96 94 115 98 99.3 97.1 96.2 77.7 80.7 100.4 90.2 77.7 77.2 77.2

TK-5 600 591 590 568 567.4 555.1 540.2 522.7 522.7 519.4 496.4 483.5 483.0 483.0

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-9.0 -1.0 -22.0 -0.6 -12.3 -14.9 -17.5 0.0 -3.3 -23.0 -12.9 -0.5 0.0

-1.5% -0.2% -3.7% -0.1% -2.2% -2.7% -3.2% 0.0% -0.6% -4.4% -2.6% -0.1% 0.0%

Sycamore ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

600 591 590
568 567.4 555.1 540.2 522.7 522.7 519.4

496.4 483.5 483.0 483.0
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 39 29 42 40.4 34.9 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8

K 74 65 78 71 89.7 80.6 67.2 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4

1 79 84 74 85 80.2 101.3 91.1 76.0 78.4 78.4 78.4 78.4 78.4 78.4

2 82 78 84 83 87.6 82.6 104.4 93.8 78.3 80.7 80.7 80.7 80.7 80.7

3 90 83 78 84 83.8 88.4 83.5 105.4 94.7 79.0 81.5 81.5 81.5 81.5

4 88 95 88 80 87.4 87.2 92.0 86.8 109.6 98.5 82.2 84.8 84.8 84.8

5 85 84 92 93 80.0 87.4 87.2 92.0 86.8 109.6 98.5 82.2 84.8 84.8

TK-5 522 528 523 538 549.1 562.4 561.2 559.2 553.0 551.4 526.5 512.8 515.4 515.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

6.0 -5.0 15.0 11.1 13.3 -1.2 -2.0 -6.2 -1.6 -24.9 -13.7 2.6 0.0

1.1% -0.9% 2.9% 2.1% 2.4% -0.2% -0.4% -1.1% -0.3% -4.5% -2.6% 0.5% 0.0%

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Tassajara Hills ES

522 528 523 538 549.1 562.4 561.2 559.2 553.0 551.4
526.5 512.8 515.4 515.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 50 55 66 83 79.8 68.9 70.7 70.7 70.7 70.7 70.7 70.7 70.7 70.7

K 105 111 119 101 91.9 103.2 99.9 95.3 97.4 96.4 96.4 97.7 97.8 97.5

1 110 114 115 126 106.3 100.1 117.7 103.9 101.3 101.3 100.3 101.6 102.3 101.7

2 118 113 117 108 120.9 105.1 104.6 111.9 100.7 96.2 96.2 96.5 97.1 97.2

3 121 122 124 122 112.5 128.9 118.5 107.7 117.4 103.7 99.1 100.4 100.0 100.0

4 99 124 126 129 126.9 120.3 143.1 122.1 113.1 120.9 106.8 103.4 104.1 103.0

5 122 107 125 126 131.5 132.6 131.6 144.5 125.4 114.2 122.1 109.1 105.1 105.1

TK-5 725 746 792 795 769.8 759.1 786.1 756.1 726.0 703.4 691.6 679.4 677.1 675.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

21.0 46.0 3.0 -25.2 -10.7 27.0 -30.0 -30.1 -22.6 -11.8 -12.2 -2.3 -1.9

2.9% 6.2% 0.4% -3.2% -1.4% 3.6% -3.8% -4.0% -3.1% -1.7% -1.8% -0.3% -0.3%

Twin Creeks ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

725 746
792 795 769.8 759.1

786.1
756.1

726.0 703.4 691.6 679.4 677.1 675.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 34 35 45 50 48.1 41.5 42.6 42.6 42.6 42.6 42.6 42.6 42.6 42.6

K 63 57 68 73 85.5 76.6 78.5 65.8 65.8 65.8 65.8 65.8 65.8 65.8

1 80 65 60 70 75.9 88.9 79.7 81.6 68.4 68.4 68.4 68.4 68.4 68.4

2 79 82 68 63 72.8 79.0 92.4 82.9 84.9 71.1 71.1 71.1 71.1 71.1

3 90 81 84 71 64.9 75.0 81.3 95.2 85.4 87.4 73.3 73.3 73.3 73.3

4 80 89 82 86 71.7 65.5 75.7 82.1 96.2 86.2 88.3 74.0 74.0 74.0

5 77 85 88 86 88.6 73.9 67.5 78.0 84.6 99.1 88.8 90.9 76.2 76.2

TK-5 503 494 495 499 507.5 500.4 517.7 528.2 527.9 520.6 498.3 486.1 471.4 471.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-9.0 1.0 4.0 8.5 -7.1 17.3 10.5 -0.3 -7.3 -22.3 -12.2 -14.7 0.0

-1.8% 0.2% 0.8% 1.7% -1.4% 3.5% 2.0% -0.1% -1.4% -4.3% -2.4% -3.0% 0.0%

Vista Grande ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

503 494 495 499 507.5 500.4 517.7 528.2 527.9 520.6
498.3 486.1 471.4 471.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 29 26 35 35 33.7 29.0 29.8 29.8 29.8 29.8 29.8 29.8 29.8 29.8

K 70 69 58 57 51.8 52.2 44.1 48.1 48.1 48.1 48.1 48.1 48.1 48.1

1 84 80 73 65 63.3 57.5 57.9 48.9 53.4 53.4 53.4 53.4 53.4 53.4

2 67 86 89 73 68.3 66.4 60.4 60.8 51.4 56.1 56.1 56.1 56.1 56.1

3 74 72 94 89 76.7 71.7 69.8 63.4 63.9 53.9 58.9 58.9 58.9 58.9

4 91 77 70 90 88.1 75.9 70.9 69.1 62.8 63.2 53.4 58.3 58.3 58.3

5 92 91 81 72 92.7 90.8 78.2 73.1 71.1 64.7 65.1 55.0 60.0 60.0

TK-5 507 501 500 481 474.6 443.5 411.1 393.2 380.5 369.2 364.8 359.6 364.6 364.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-6.0 -1.0 -19.0 -6.4 -31.1 -32.4 -17.9 -12.7 -11.3 -4.4 -5.2 5.0 0.0

-1.2% -0.2% -3.8% -1.3% -6.6% -7.3% -4.4% -3.2% -3.0% -1.2% -1.4% 1.4% 0.0%

Annual 
Change

Walt Disney ES

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

507 501 500
481 474.6

443.5
411.1

393.2 380.5 369.2 364.8 359.6 364.6 364.6
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 104 123 152 173 166.4 143.6 147.4 147.4 147.4 147.4 147.4 147.4 147.4 147.4

K 241 249 242 248 295.1 266.2 267.5 233.5 232.0 232.0 232.0 232.0 232.0 232.0

1 249 253 260 251 259.2 310.4 281.3 282.7 243.6 242.1 242.1 242.1 242.1 242.1

2 266 260 262 265 258.8 269.0 322.7 292.4 290.4 250.5 249.0 249.0 249.0 249.0

3 311 276 273 273 278.3 273.6 286.2 342.3 307.2 305.3 263.2 261.5 261.5 261.5

4 276 305 280 279 273.0 280.5 276.8 289.1 342.1 307.0 305.1 263.0 261.4 261.4

5 283 282 324 283 289.5 285.4 294.2 290.6 300.2 355.0 318.7 317.0 273.0 271.3

6 269 290 279 334 291.5 300.0 297.4 305.6 298.7 308.5 364.9 327.5 325.8 280.6

7 321 269 294 280 337.0 296.7 306.4 303.1 308.5 301.3 311.4 368.4 330.7 328.9

8 285 323 272 294 285.1 345.2 305.4 315.2 308.2 314.2 306.7 317.3 375.2 336.8

6-8 875 882 845 908 913.6 941.9 909.2 923.9 915.4 924.0 983.0 1,013.2 1,031.7 946.3

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

7.0 -37.0 63.0 5.6 28.3 -32.7 14.7 -8.5 8.6 59.0 30.2 18.5 -85.4

0.8% -4.2% 7.5% 0.6% 3.1% -3.5% 1.6% -0.9% 0.9% 6.4% 3.1% 1.8% -8.3%

Charlotte Wood MS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

875 882
845

908 913.6 941.9 909.2 923.9 915.4 924.0
983.0 1,013.2 1,031.7

946.3
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 57 88 71 100 96.2 83.0 85.2 85.2 85.2 85.2 85.2 85.2 85.2 85.2

K 171 155 179 150 189.5 170.3 142.1 146.6 146.6 146.6 146.6 146.6 146.6 146.6

1 200 187 171 192 165.8 209.4 188.2 157.0 162.0 162.0 162.0 162.0 162.0 162.0

2 205 203 194 185 204.6 175.8 222.0 199.5 166.5 171.8 171.8 171.8 171.8 171.8

3 247 214 204 197 187.4 207.2 178.0 224.9 202.1 168.6 173.9 173.9 173.9 173.9

4 216 254 226 206 203.1 193.0 213.5 183.4 231.7 208.2 173.7 179.2 179.2 179.2

5 225 217 255 230 207.2 204.0 194.2 214.9 184.5 233.0 209.4 174.7 180.3 180.3

6 270 233 221 261 242.6 218.2 215.4 203.6 225.7 193.0 243.8 219.1 182.8 188.6

7 251 281 244 225 269.1 250.2 225.0 222.2 210.2 233.2 199.5 251.9 226.4 188.9

8 268 259 291 255 234.9 281.1 261.9 235.2 232.9 220.2 244.3 209.0 264.0 237.3

6-8 789 773 756 741 746.6 749.5 702.3 661.0 668.8 646.4 687.6 680.0 673.2 614.8

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-16.0 -17.0 -15.0 5.6 2.9 -47.2 -41.3 7.8 -22.4 41.2 -7.6 -6.8 -58.4

-2.0% -2.2% -2.0% 0.8% 0.4% -6.3% -5.9% 1.2% -3.3% 6.4% -1.1% -1.0% -8.7%

Annual 
Change

Diablo Vista MS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

789 773 756 741 746.6 749.5
702.3

661.0 668.8 646.4
687.6 680.0 673.2

614.8
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 71 102 113 119 114.5 98.8 101.4 101.4 101.4 101.4 101.4 101.4 101.4 101.4

K 232 195 177 192 177.4 161.7 126.9 157.8 157.8 170.2 164.5 164.5 164.5 164.5

1 263 254 203 198 210.2 194.2 177.0 138.9 172.8 185.9 185.9 179.8 179.8 179.8

2 255 268 259 212 203.1 215.3 198.9 181.3 142.3 189.5 190.2 190.2 184.1 184.1

3 288 266 269 261 213.5 205.7 217.3 200.8 183.0 155.9 191.1 191.8 191.8 185.7

4 311 292 276 276 269.7 220.5 212.2 224.5 207.5 201.8 161.0 197.3 198.1 198.1

5 345 316 296 291 285.0 280.0 228.4 219.3 233.0 227.7 208.9 166.6 204.3 205.0

6 396 349 309 310 299.2 293.8 290.3 236.0 225.6 253.5 235.2 215.8 172.0 211.0

7 384 396 348 321 312.2 301.4 295.7 292.1 237.5 241.4 255.2 236.8 217.2 173.1

8 396 387 388 334 313.6 304.7 294.5 288.2 285.0 245.4 236.0 249.2 231.2 212.1

6-8 1,176 1,132 1,045 965 925.0 899.9 880.5 816.3 748.1 740.3 726.4 701.8 620.4 596.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-44.0 -87.0 -80.0 -40.0 -25.1 -19.4 -64.2 -68.2 -7.8 -13.9 -24.6 -81.4 -24.2

-3.7% -7.7% -7.7% -4.1% -2.7% -2.2% -7.3% -8.4% -1.0% -1.9% -3.4% -11.6% -3.9%

Gale Ranch MS

Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Resident Students

1,176
1,132

1,045
965 925.0 899.9 880.5

816.3
748.1 740.3 726.4 701.8

620.4 596.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 119 153 189 190 182.8 157.7 161.9 161.9 161.9 161.9 161.9 161.9 161.9 161.9

K 295 298 292 276 256.8 273.5 251.4 275.2 282.2 294.8 297.3 306.6 310.9 306.8

1 336 327 304 309 299.2 281.8 307.5 288.0 309.2 320.1 324.4 330.1 336.1 330.0

2 322 339 334 301 312.1 306.2 296.4 324.7 300.6 324.9 327.0 333.6 335.5 331.6

3 365 329 355 341 315.2 329.6 332.1 325.0 349.3 327.5 343.6 348.5 351.5 343.3

4 317 372 340 355 355.0 331.7 354.7 360.3 348.5 376.8 346.2 365.4 366.7 359.4

5 357 325 374 336 364.1 365.2 350.0 376.5 377.3 367.6 386.9 358.0 373.4 364.7

6 343 366 343 391 352.1 383.2 392.9 380.1 402.9 406.9 388.2 410.9 377.4 382.7

7 372 339 368 339 393.4 356.1 395.4 409.4 393.8 417.7 414.7 398.8 416.5 372.6

8 361 377 338 365 344.5 400.9 370.8 415.1 424.6 411.5 426.7 426.9 407.1 413.1

6-8 1,076 1,082 1,049 1,095 1,090.0 1,140.2 1,159.1 1,204.6 1,221.3 1,236.1 1,229.6 1,236.6 1,201.0 1,168.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

6.0 -33.0 46.0 -5.0 50.2 18.9 45.5 16.7 14.8 -6.5 7.0 -35.6 -32.6

0.6% -3.0% 4.4% -0.5% 4.6% 1.7% 3.9% 1.4% 1.2% -0.5% 0.6% -2.9% -2.7%

Iron Horse MS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

1,076 1,082 1,049
1,095 1,090.0

1,140.2 1,159.1
1,204.6 1,221.3 1,236.1 1,229.6 1,236.6 1,201.0 1,168.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 67 72 89 94 90.4 78.0 80.1 80.1 80.1 80.1 80.1 80.1 80.1 80.1

K 134 128 128 143 168.8 154.4 145.4 130.0 130.0 130.0 130.0 130.0 130.0 130.0

1 174 143 135 135 152.0 179.4 163.6 153.9 137.7 137.7 137.7 137.7 137.7 137.7

2 144 175 144 139 136.3 153.2 180.2 164.3 155.0 138.4 138.4 138.4 138.4 138.4

3 180 153 181 146 144.4 141.5 158.5 186.5 170.1 160.3 143.2 143.2 143.2 143.2

4 165 182 150 182 146.4 144.7 141.5 158.6 186.5 170.1 160.5 143.2 143.2 143.2

5 174 174 188 158 189.8 152.7 150.6 147.1 164.8 193.9 176.8 166.7 148.9 148.9

6 163 168 174 185 155.5 186.2 149.6 147.3 144.3 161.6 190.1 173.3 163.7 146.0

7 159 168 163 170 184.0 154.2 184.5 148.1 146.1 142.7 159.9 188.1 171.5 161.7

8 192 160 167 166 170.5 184.3 154.3 184.4 148.1 145.9 142.8 159.9 188.1 171.5

6-8 514 496 504 521 510.0 524.7 488.4 479.8 438.5 450.2 492.8 521.3 523.3 479.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-18.0 8.0 17.0 -11.0 14.7 -36.3 -8.6 -41.3 11.7 42.6 28.5 2.0 -44.1

-3.5% 1.6% 3.4% -2.1% 2.9% -6.9% -1.8% -8.6% 2.7% 9.5% 5.8% 0.4% -8.4%

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

Los Cerros MS

514
496 504 521 510.0 524.7

488.4 479.8
438.5 450.2

492.8
521.3 523.3

479.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 100 107 101 136 130.8 112.9 115.9 115.9 115.9 115.9 115.9 115.9 115.9 115.9

K 231 223 207 168 151.5 160.2 139.6 143.7 144.8 144.3 144.3 144.3 144.3 144.3

1 227 243 241 204 174.4 157.3 166.4 145.1 150.3 150.3 149.8 149.8 149.8 149.8

2 240 229 247 238 202.3 172.8 155.9 164.8 144.7 148.9 148.9 148.4 148.4 148.4

3 277 250 238 253 245.8 209.1 178.2 160.7 171.1 149.3 153.5 153.5 153.0 153.0

4 286 283 257 236 254.2 247.4 210.2 179.2 162.7 172.1 150.1 154.4 154.4 153.9

5 312 294 285 257 237.9 256.7 249.7 212.4 181.2 163.5 173.0 151.0 155.2 155.2

6 301 320 295 280 258.8 240.7 259.1 251.6 215.3 183.1 165.2 174.7 152.5 156.8

7 312 308 323 295 281.0 259.9 241.2 260.0 253.9 216.1 183.6 165.7 175.2 152.9

8 299 321 309 326 297.1 283.3 261.8 243.4 263.7 256.3 218.1 185.0 167.0 176.7

6-8 912 949 927 901 836.9 783.9 762.1 755.0 732.9 655.5 566.9 525.4 494.7 486.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

37.0 -22.0 -26.0 -64.1 -53.0 -21.8 -7.1 -22.1 -77.4 -88.6 -41.5 -30.7 -8.3

4.1% -2.3% -2.8% -7.1% -6.3% -2.8% -0.9% -2.9% -10.6% -13.5% -7.3% -5.8% -1.7%

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Pine Valley MS

Annual 
Change

912
949 927 901

836.9
783.9 762.1 755.0 732.9

655.5

566.9
525.4

494.7 486.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 55 77 96 99 95.2 82.2 84.3 84.3 84.3 84.3 84.3 84.3 84.3 84.3

K 161 154 149 150 171.2 168.5 128.8 132.2 132.2 132.2 132.2 132.2 132.2 132.2

1 189 165 162 156 155.8 178.1 177.1 133.5 137.2 137.2 137.2 137.2 137.2 137.2

2 163 192 169 161 159.1 159.3 183.8 180.6 136.5 140.0 140.0 140.0 140.0 140.0

3 170 167 196 163 160.4 159.6 161.0 183.3 180.4 135.6 139.6 139.6 139.6 139.6

4 174 180 171 199 167.3 164.9 165.6 165.0 187.9 184.9 139.1 143.2 143.2 143.2

5 183 178 190 172 204.5 171.9 171.3 169.7 169.2 192.8 189.6 142.9 146.8 146.8

6 199 190 183 184 171.8 203.4 173.8 171.0 170.9 169.7 193.2 190.3 142.4 147.1

7 178 204 193 183 186.4 174.7 208.5 176.2 173.2 173.0 171.8 195.5 192.7 144.2

8 188 181 215 201 188.5 192.8 182.1 215.2 181.5 178.7 178.7 177.4 202.0 199.0

6-8 565 575 591 568 546.7 570.9 564.4 562.4 525.6 521.4 543.7 563.2 537.1 490.3

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

10.0 16.0 -23.0 -21.3 24.2 -6.5 -2.0 -36.8 -4.2 22.3 19.5 -26.1 -46.8

1.8% 2.8% -3.9% -3.7% 4.4% -1.1% -0.4% -6.5% -0.8% 4.3% 3.6% -4.6% -8.7%

Stone Valley MS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

565 575 591
568

546.7
570.9 564.4 562.4

525.6 521.4
543.7 563.2

537.1
490.3
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 53 52 73 64 61.6 53.1 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5

K 150 127 117 127 117.3 106.9 83.9 104.4 104.4 104.4 104.4 104.4 104.4 104.4

1 167 148 135 118 131.9 121.9 111.1 87.2 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

2 172 171 157 144 123.5 137.5 127.0 115.7 90.9 113.0 113.0 113.0 113.0 113.0

3 218 168 176 165 146.6 125.8 138.8 128.3 116.9 91.8 114.1 114.1 114.1 114.1

4 231 222 183 181 172.4 153.2 131.3 145.2 134.2 122.3 96.0 119.4 119.4 119.4

5 282 233 226 202 188.3 179.2 159.4 137.2 152.3 140.7 128.2 100.6 125.2 125.2

6 303 290 256 242 213.6 199.4 190.0 169.5 145.5 163.7 151.2 137.8 108.2 134.6

7 354 308 292 268 247.0 218.1 203.4 193.7 172.6 148.2 166.0 153.4 139.8 109.7

8 358 350 312 294 267.5 246.7 217.9 202.8 193.2 172.1 147.5 164.6 152.1 138.6

6-8 1,015 948 860 804 728.1 664.2 611.3 566.0 511.3 484.0 464.7 455.8 400.1 382.9

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-67.0 -88.0 -56.0 -75.9 -63.9 -52.9 -45.3 -54.7 -27.3 -19.3 -8.9 -55.7 -17.2

-6.6% -9.3% -6.5% -9.4% -8.8% -8.0% -7.4% -9.7% -5.3% -4.0% -1.9% -12.2% -4.3%

Annual 
Change

Windemere Ranch MS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

1,015
948

860
804

728.1
664.2

611.3
566.0

511.3 484.0 464.7 455.8
400.1 382.9
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 219 260 290 326 313.6 270.6 277.8 277.8 277.8 277.8 277.8 277.8 277.8 277.8

K 526 521 499 444 408.3 433.7 391.0 418.9 427.0 439.0 441.6 450.9 455.2 451.1

1 563 570 545 513 473.6 439.1 473.9 433.0 459.5 470.4 474.2 479.9 485.9 479.7

2 562 568 581 539 514.4 479.0 452.2 489.5 445.3 473.8 475.9 482.0 483.9 480.0

3 642 579 593 594 560.9 538.7 510.3 485.7 520.4 476.8 497.1 502.1 504.5 496.3

4 603 655 597 591 609.2 579.1 564.9 539.4 511.2 548.9 496.3 519.8 521.1 513.2

5 669 619 659 593 601.9 621.9 599.7 588.9 558.5 531.2 559.9 509.0 528.6 519.9

6 644 686 638 671 610.9 623.9 651.9 631.7 618.2 590.0 553.5 585.6 529.9 539.5

7 684 647 691 634 674.4 615.9 636.6 669.4 647.6 633.8 598.3 564.5 591.7 525.5

8 660 698 647 691 641.6 684.2 632.5 658.5 688.3 667.8 644.8 611.9 574.1 589.8

9 675 681 703 669 716.1 668.3 719.4 672.0 695.3 724.1 697.6 673.9 635.1 585.5

10 667 679 680 693 678.6 728.7 688.6 744.1 694.8 716.1 739.5 712.8 684.2 634.7

11 680 663 669 657 692.9 681.0 737.3 704.0 755.9 704.1 719.9 743.1 712.0 672.6

12 706 670 668 667 667.8 706.0 702.5 763.5 727.7 776.6 720.3 735.8 754.7 712.1

9-12 2,728 2,693 2,720 2,686 2,755.4 2,784.0 2,847.8 2,883.6 2,873.7 2,920.9 2,877.3 2,865.6 2,786.0 2,604.9

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-35.0 27.0 -34.0 69.4 28.6 63.8 35.8 -9.9 47.2 -43.6 -11.7 -79.6 -181.1

-1.3% 1.0% -1.3% 2.6% 1.0% 2.3% 1.3% -0.3% 1.6% -1.5% -0.4% -2.8% -6.5%

California High HS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

2,728 2,693 2,720 2,686 2,755.4 2,784.0 2,847.8 2,883.6 2,873.7 2,920.9 2,877.3 2,865.6 2,786.0
2,604.9
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 124 154 186 183 176.0 151.9 155.9 155.9 155.9 155.9 155.9 155.9 155.9 155.9

K 382 322 294 319 294.8 268.6 210.9 262.2 262.2 274.6 268.9 268.9 268.9 268.9

1 430 402 338 316 342.1 316.1 288.0 226.1 281.2 294.4 294.4 288.3 288.3 288.3

2 427 439 416 356 326.6 352.7 325.9 297.0 233.2 302.5 303.2 303.2 297.1 297.1

3 506 434 445 426 360.1 331.5 356.2 329.1 299.9 247.7 305.2 305.9 305.9 299.9

4 542 514 459 457 442.1 373.8 343.5 369.8 341.7 324.1 257.1 316.7 317.5 317.5

5 627 549 522 493 473.3 459.2 387.8 356.4 385.2 368.4 337.1 267.3 329.4 330.2

6 699 639 565 552 512.8 493.2 480.4 405.5 371.0 417.2 386.4 353.6 280.2 345.5

7 738 704 640 589 559.2 519.5 499.0 485.8 410.2 389.6 421.2 390.2 357.0 282.9

8 754 737 700 628 581.0 551.4 512.4 491.0 478.2 417.4 383.5 413.8 383.3 350.7

9 794 771 770 713 646.8 598.9 568.1 527.3 505.2 508.4 429.8 393.9 426.9 395.3

10 885 785 764 767 706.6 640.7 592.7 562.8 522.0 516.2 503.4 425.6 390.0 422.1

11 869 879 762 752 758.7 699.0 633.3 586.9 557.2 531.4 511.3 499.4 422.1 386.1

12 873 859 860 756 743.1 749.2 689.7 625.5 579.0 565.1 524.5 504.1 492.4 416.0

9-12 3,421 3,294 3,156 2,988 2,855.2 2,687.8 2,483.8 2,302.5 2,163.4 2,121.1 1,969.0 1,823.0 1,731.4 1,619.5

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-127.0 -138.0 -168.0 -132.8 -167.4 -204.0 -181.3 -139.1 -42.3 -152.1 -146.0 -91.6 -111.9

-3.7% -4.2% -5.3% -4.4% -5.9% -7.6% -7.3% -6.0% -2.0% -7.2% -7.4% -5.0% -6.5%

Annual 
Change

Dougherty HS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

3,421
3,294

3,156
2,988

2,855.2
2,687.8

2,483.8
2,302.5

2,163.4 2,121.1
1,969.0

1,823.0 1,731.4 1,619.5
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 151 197 196 231 222.2 191.7 196.8 196.8 196.8 196.8 196.8 196.8 196.8 196.8

K 380 357 377 346 418.0 385.6 326.9 322.1 322.1 322.1 322.1 322.1 322.1 322.1

1 450 410 383 402 372.4 450.4 414.7 351.5 346.7 346.7 346.7 346.7 346.7 346.7

2 438 457 418 399 416.2 383.2 463.4 426.3 361.8 356.8 356.8 356.8 356.8 356.8

3 496 457 464 420 407.4 424.6 391.1 472.9 434.9 369.6 364.1 364.1 364.1 364.1

4 469 512 468 468 428.6 415.3 433.0 398.0 481.4 442.8 375.9 370.6 370.6 370.6

5 467 481 520 481 478.6 437.4 423.9 441.4 406.5 491.5 452.1 384.0 378.4 378.4

6 530 474 483 524 491.3 486.5 446.0 430.6 450.6 412.1 498.7 458.5 389.2 384.0

7 507 549 478 488 532.4 499.2 493.0 452.7 437.3 457.6 417.7 505.9 465.1 394.0

8 555 516 564 494 500.3 546.3 512.6 504.7 465.0 448.9 470.8 428.4 519.2 477.2

9 579 575 524 576 515.6 521.2 568.1 532.1 525.7 484.1 468.8 491.3 447.1 541.8

10 580 578 584 521 574.3 514.1 519.6 565.2 530.3 523.6 482.5 467.7 490.0 446.6

11 626 577 583 562 522.0 574.7 514.1 519.0 564.5 529.8 523.0 482.5 468.5 490.7

12 603 610 573 564 551.9 512.9 563.4 504.3 509.3 553.4 519.7 513.4 473.3 459.6

9-12 2,388 2,340 2,264 2,223 2,163.8 2,122.9 2,165.2 2,120.6 2,129.8 2,090.9 1,994.0 1,954.9 1,878.9 1,938.7

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-48.0 -76.0 -41.0 -59.2 -40.9 42.3 -44.6 9.2 -38.9 -96.9 -39.1 -76.0 59.8

-2.0% -3.2% -1.8% -2.7% -1.9% 2.0% -2.1% 0.4% -1.8% -4.6% -2.0% -3.9% 3.2%

Monte Vista HS

Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Resident Students

2,388 2,340 2,264 2,223 2,163.8 2,122.9 2,165.2 2,120.6 2,129.8 2,090.9
1,994.0 1,954.9 1,878.9 1,938.7
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2025-2026

Resident Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 132 163 212 235 226.1 195.1 200.2 200.2 200.2 200.2 200.2 200.2 200.2 200.2

K 327 329 321 345 406.5 373.7 356.9 320.0 318.6 318.6 318.6 318.6 318.6 318.6

1 362 338 345 332 360.4 426.9 395.5 375.6 333.8 332.3 332.3 332.3 332.3 332.3

2 340 373 351 351 342.6 374.0 445.2 410.5 386.5 343.8 342.3 342.3 342.3 342.3

3 412 353 390 359 363.1 357.2 392.6 464.0 424.8 400.3 355.9 354.2 354.2 354.2

4 362 409 359 398 361.2 367.9 364.5 398.0 466.8 427.4 402.5 357.9 356.3 356.3

5 398 370 437 362 412.3 376.7 386.4 380.8 412.2 483.3 442.4 417.3 370.6 368.9

6 371 407 374 440 370.1 421.3 390.2 396.8 389.0 420.7 493.3 451.7 425.5 378.3

7 402 373 416 370 444.1 376.6 431.5 396.9 400.7 392.5 424.8 498.1 456.1 429.6

8 378 407 381 422 378.7 457.1 391.0 445.3 405.7 410.0 401.6 435.2 510.1 467.3

9 432 401 443 419 448.7 404.7 490.1 415.5 475.4 427.7 433.6 424.0 461.4 540.4

10 398 435 404 441 418.6 452.0 411.0 492.2 413.6 475.7 425.9 432.3 422.6 460.2

11 466 389 436 414 439.4 421.2 458.5 413.2 490.2 411.3 475.1 423.7 430.3 420.7

12 391 468 381 432 411.9 439.6 425.4 458.9 411.0 487.5 408.8 473.6 420.8 428.4

9-12 1,687 1,693 1,664 1,706 1,718.6 1,717.5 1,785.0 1,779.8 1,790.2 1,802.2 1,743.4 1,753.6 1,735.1 1,849.7

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

6.0 -29.0 42.0 12.6 -1.1 67.5 -5.2 10.4 12.0 -58.8 10.2 -18.5 114.6

0.4% -1.7% 2.5% 0.7% -0.1% 3.9% -0.3% 0.6% 0.7% -3.3% 0.6% -1.1% 6.6%

San Ramon HS

Grade
Historic Resident Students Forecasted Resident Students

Annual 
Change

1,687 1,693 1,664 1,706 1,718.6 1,717.5
1,785.0 1,779.8 1,790.2 1,802.2

1,743.4 1,753.6 1,735.1
1,849.7
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5. ENROLLMENT FORECASTS 
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5. Enrollment Forecasts 
District-generated forecasts are essential for estimating staffing and budget needs based on overall school 

enrollments. However, relying solely on these forecasts for addressing capacity issues presents several challenges, 
particularly for long-term planning. One key limitation is that these forecasts focus on total enrollment rather than 
the distribution of students across specific areas, making it difficult to account for spatial population trends and 
future facility demands. 

Annual enrollment changes, influenced by factors like curriculum shifts, program offerings, administration 
changes, and open-enrollment policies, add complexity to forecasting, creating uncertainties around facility needs 
in particular areas. Short-term solutions, such as shifting grade configurations, may provide temporary relief but 
often disrupt educational continuity and logistics, failing to address long-term capacity challenges sustainably. 

In summary, relying solely on district enrollment forecasts, especially with short-term measures, can lead 
to inaccuracies in assessing facility needs and planning for the future. These forecasts should be used primarily for 
staffing insights and not as a basis for facility planning. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 20 21 30 32 27.0 23.6 24.2 24.2 24.2 24.2 24.2 24.2 24.2 24.2

K 52 51 40 43 45.0 45.9 30.0 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5

1 51 52 50 41 43.8 48.9 49.8 33.6 38.2 38.2 38.2 38.2 38.2 38.2

2 61 52 53 48 41.2 41.0 46.0 46.9 31.0 35.5 35.5 35.5 35.5 35.5

3 51 64 54 51 51.0 43.2 43.0 48.0 48.9 33.0 37.5 37.5 37.5 37.5

4 56 52 61 55 50.7 42.4 34.4 34.2 39.3 40.2 23.9 28.5 28.5 28.5

5 44 58 55 60 57.1 58.8 50.4 42.2 42.0 47.2 48.1 31.5 36.2 36.2

TK-5 335 350 343 330 315.8 303.8 277.8 263.6 258.1 252.8 241.9 229.9 234.6 234.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

15.0 -7.0 -13.0 -14.2 -12.0 -26.0 -14.2 -5.5 -5.3 -10.9 -12.0 4.7 0.0

4.5% -2.0% -3.8% -4.3% -3.8% -8.6% -5.1% -2.1% -2.1% -4.3% -5.0% 2.0% 0.0%

Alamo ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

335
350 343

330
315.8

303.8
277.8

263.6 258.1 252.8 241.9
229.9 234.6 234.6
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 17 11 24 20 19.1 15.7 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3 16.3

K 61 50 54 67 63.2 58.0 46.6 56.8 56.8 56.8 56.8 56.8 56.8 56.8

1 69 63 60 55 75.1 69.5 63.5 50.3 62.1 62.1 62.1 62.1 62.1 62.1

2 50 72 63 58 57.0 86.1 80.5 74.5 61.3 73.1 73.1 73.1 73.1 73.1

3 77 50 67 67 55.7 42.2 70.2 64.8 59.1 46.4 57.7 57.7 57.7 57.7

4 112 128 102 118 110.4 97.5 83.4 112.7 107.1 101.0 87.7 99.6 99.6 99.6

5 114 122 130 108 125.5 129.3 114.9 99.2 131.8 125.6 118.8 104.0 117.2 117.2

TK-5 500 496 500 493 506.0 498.3 475.4 474.6 494.5 481.3 472.5 469.6 482.8 482.8

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-4.0 4.0 -7.0 13.0 -7.7 -22.9 -0.8 19.9 -13.2 -8.8 -2.9 13.2 0.0

-0.8% 0.8% -1.4% 2.6% -1.5% -4.6% -0.2% 4.2% -2.7% -1.8% -0.6% 2.8% 0.0%

Bella Vista ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

500 496 500 493 506.0 498.3
475.4 474.6

494.5 481.3 472.5 469.6 482.8 482.8
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 21 22 47 39 33.7 29.2 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

K 58 59 58 64 56.6 61.3 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2 54.2

1 77 66 65 67 70.9 64.3 69.1 61.9 61.9 61.9 61.9 61.9 61.9 61.9

2 75 77 69 69 69.9 77.1 70.2 75.3 67.7 67.7 67.7 67.7 67.7 67.7

3 93 78 79 69 71.0 72.9 80.5 73.2 78.6 70.6 70.6 70.6 70.6 70.6

4 85 93 78 79 68.7 61.6 63.6 71.3 63.9 69.3 61.2 61.2 61.2 61.2

5 85 84 95 81 80.7 81.4 74.2 76.2 84.0 76.5 82.0 73.8 73.8 73.8

TK-5 494 479 491 468 451.5 447.8 441.8 442.1 440.3 430.2 427.6 419.4 419.4 419.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-15.0 12.0 -23.0 -16.5 -3.7 -6.0 0.3 -1.8 -10.1 -2.6 -8.2 0.0 0.0

-3.0% 2.5% -4.7% -3.5% -0.8% -1.3% 0.1% -0.4% -2.3% -0.6% -1.9% 0.0% 0.0%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

Bollinger ES 

494 479 491
468

451.5 447.8 441.8 442.1 440.3 430.2 427.6 419.4 419.4 419.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 42 37 48 48.9 41.5 42.7 42.7 42.7 42.7 42.7 42.7 42.7 42.7

K 95 59 80 49 50.4 51.9 43.9 46.9 46.9 46.9 46.9 46.9 46.9 46.9

1 79 93 65 75 46.8 41.3 42.8 34.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9

2 69 81 90 68 76.0 62.8 57.3 58.8 50.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9

3 80 73 81 91 69.4 71.4 58.0 52.4 53.9 45.8 48.9 48.9 48.9 48.9

4 78 83 69 69 87.0 64.4 66.4 53.0 47.4 48.9 40.8 43.9 43.9 43.9

5 92 83 84 67 70.3 79.1 57.0 59.0 45.8 40.3 41.8 33.9 36.9 36.9

TK-5 517 514 506 467 448.8 412.4 368.1 347.7 325.5 316.4 312.9 308.1 311.1 311.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-3.0 -8.0 -39.0 -18.2 -36.4 -44.3 -20.4 -22.2 -9.1 -3.5 -4.8 3.0 0.0

-0.6% -1.6% -7.7% -3.9% -8.1% -10.7% -5.5% -6.4% -2.8% -1.1% -1.5% 1.0% 0.0%

Annual 
Change

Country Club ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

517 514 506
467

448.8
412.4

368.1
347.7

325.5 316.4 312.9 308.1 311.1 311.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 22 40 45 54 46.2 40.0 41.0 41.0 41.0 41.0 41.0 41.0 41.0 41.0

K 77 72 68 78 69.3 63.2 49.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6 61.6

1 92 90 72 73 84.2 77.9 71.1 56.0 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4 69.4

2 104 91 101 75 71.2 71.4 64.8 57.6 41.8 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9 55.9

3 114 118 95 104 80.9 91.5 91.8 84.8 77.3 60.7 75.4 75.4 75.4 75.4

4 130 114 114 93 97.0 76.3 87.3 87.5 80.4 72.6 55.5 70.7 70.7 70.7

5 127 136 121 126 99.4 116.2 94.4 106.0 106.3 98.7 90.6 72.6 88.6 88.6

TK-5 666 661 616 603 548.2 536.5 500.0 494.5 477.8 459.9 449.4 446.6 462.6 462.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-5.0 -45.0 -13.0 -54.8 -11.7 -36.5 -5.5 -16.7 -17.9 -10.5 -2.8 16.0 0.0

-0.8% -6.8% -2.1% -9.1% -2.1% -6.8% -1.1% -3.4% -3.7% -2.3% -0.6% 3.6% 0.0%

Coyote Creek ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

666 661
616 603

548.2 536.5
500.0 494.5 477.8 459.9 449.4 446.6 462.6 462.6
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 27 42 36 39 48.4 42.9 43.8 43.8 43.8 43.8 43.8 43.8 43.8 43.8

K 77 63 68 56 61.7 57.0 50.0 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1

1 86 81 65 77 61.7 72.4 67.2 59.5 60.8 60.8 60.8 60.8 60.8 60.8

2 85 89 90 66 85.7 65.8 78.1 72.1 63.3 64.7 64.7 64.7 64.7 64.7

3 107 91 88 89 67.1 80.0 59.7 72.3 66.2 57.2 58.6 58.6 58.6 58.6

4 77 109 93 87 92.2 72.7 86.1 65.2 78.1 71.8 62.6 64.0 64.0 64.0

5 94 75 109 95 88.0 91.2 71.7 85.1 64.2 77.1 70.8 61.6 63.0 63.0

TK-5 553 550 549 509 504.8 482.0 456.6 449.1 427.5 426.5 412.4 404.6 406.0 406.0

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-3.0 -1.0 -40.0 -4.2 -22.8 -25.4 -7.5 -21.6 -1.0 -14.1 -7.8 1.4 0.0

-0.5% -0.2% -7.3% -0.8% -4.5% -5.3% -1.6% -4.8% -0.2% -3.3% -1.9% 0.3% 0.0%

Creekside ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

553 550 549
509 504.8

482.0
456.6 449.1

427.5 426.5 412.4 404.6 406.0 406.0
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 44 58 43 34 42.4 37.0 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9 37.9

K 76 103 90 72 81.2 75.3 63.3 80.4 82.0 79.7 79.5 79.5 79.5 79.5

1 122 82 108 90 74.7 79.7 74.5 69.3 84.1 79.7 76.6 76.3 76.3 76.3

2 101 119 80 100 82.0 67.7 74.1 76.2 67.1 76.5 71.5 68.3 68.1 68.1

3 108 109 119 79 103.0 108.3 95.3 108.9 107.3 92.6 101.5 96.5 93.3 93.1

4 92 105 104 114 70.8 79.3 86.0 80.1 90.2 82.9 67.4 76.4 71.3 68.1

5 101 96 118 94 116.5 94.0 104.0 118.3 108.4 113.1 105.1 89.0 98.4 93.1

TK-5 644 672 662 583 570.6 541.3 535.1 571.1 577.0 562.4 539.5 523.9 524.8 516.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

28.0 -10.0 -79.0 -12.4 -29.3 -6.2 36.0 5.9 -14.6 -22.9 -15.6 0.9 -8.7

4.3% -1.5% -11.9% -2.1% -5.1% -1.1% 6.7% 1.0% -2.5% -4.1% -2.9% 0.2% -1.7%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Golden View ES 

Annual 
Change

644
672 662

583 570.6
541.3 535.1

571.1 577.0 562.4
539.5 523.9 524.8 516.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 34 34 40 39 39.3 33.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5

K 72 68 58 65 81.3 75.7 65.0 62.2 62.2 62.2 62.2 62.2 62.2 62.2

1 89 77 71 63 69.1 83.5 76.9 65.3 62.3 62.3 62.3 62.3 62.3 62.3

2 65 90 76 72 62.5 73.2 86.8 80.4 69.1 66.3 66.3 66.3 66.3 66.3

3 83 66 90 73 68.5 55.5 66.2 80.3 73.7 61.9 58.9 58.9 58.9 58.9

4 80 83 63 91 72.7 77.1 63.8 74.4 88.4 81.8 70.2 67.2 67.2 67.2

5 88 85 87 62 94.3 71.9 76.1 62.1 73.2 87.9 81.0 68.8 65.7 65.7

TK-5 511 503 485 465 487.7 470.4 469.3 459.2 463.4 456.9 435.4 420.2 417.1 417.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-8.0 -18.0 -20.0 22.7 -17.3 -1.1 -10.1 4.2 -6.5 -21.5 -15.2 -3.1 0.0

-1.6% -3.6% -4.1% 4.9% -3.5% -0.2% -2.2% 0.9% -1.4% -4.7% -3.5% -0.7% 0.0%

Annual 
Change

Green Valley ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

511 503
485

465
487.7

470.4 469.3 459.2 463.4 456.9
435.4 420.2 417.1 417.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 48 48 72 70 57.7 49.8 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1 51.1

K 92 102 104 110 132.4 120.0 126.4 107.5 106.1 106.1 106.1 106.1 106.1 106.1

1 102 98 111 107 115.7 137.8 126.1 132.9 109.9 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

2 102 104 105 109 111.0 129.5 153.2 141.5 145.3 122.0 120.5 120.5 120.5 120.5

3 115 106 115 115 116.9 110.0 131.4 157.2 141.2 145.3 120.1 118.5 118.5 118.5

4 106 113 107 113 116.0 134.5 129.0 150.5 173.2 157.2 161.3 136.1 134.5 134.5

5 93 108 122 107 116.8 101.8 122.5 116.9 136.0 159.6 142.9 147.2 121.1 119.4

TK-5 658 679 736 731 766.5 783.4 839.7 857.6 862.8 849.7 810.4 787.9 760.2 758.5

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

21.0 57.0 -5.0 35.5 16.9 56.3 17.9 5.2 -13.1 -39.3 -22.5 -27.7 -1.7

3.2% 8.4% -0.7% 4.9% 2.2% 7.2% 2.1% 0.6% -1.5% -4.6% -2.8% -3.5% -0.2%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

Greenbrook ES 

658 679
736 731

766.5 783.4
839.7 857.6 862.8 849.7

810.4 787.9
760.2 758.5
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 24 24 28 24.9 21.1 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.7

K 61 62 52 54 43.4 39.4 30.7 38.5 38.5 38.5 38.5 38.5 38.5 38.5

1 72 61 64 62 60.0 56.5 52.6 44.1 51.7 51.7 51.7 51.7 51.7 51.7

2 90 77 66 64 63.8 54.4 50.6 46.6 37.6 45.6 45.6 45.6 45.6 45.6

3 90 90 83 78 72.5 69.2 59.4 55.5 51.3 42.0 50.2 50.2 50.2 50.2

4 85 87 92 90 81.3 68.4 65.0 54.9 50.9 46.5 37.0 45.5 45.5 45.5

5 121 87 105 95 102.1 96.1 82.4 78.8 68.1 63.8 59.2 49.1 58.1 58.1

TK-5 543 488 486 471 448.0 405.1 362.4 340.1 319.8 309.8 303.9 302.3 311.3 311.3

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-55.0 -2.0 -15.0 -23.0 -42.9 -42.7 -22.3 -20.3 -10.0 -5.9 -1.6 9.0 0.0

-10.1% -0.4% -3.1% -4.9% -9.6% -10.5% -6.2% -6.0% -3.1% -1.9% -0.5% 3.0% 0.0%

Hidden Hills ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

543

488 486 471
448.0

405.1

362.4
340.1

319.8 309.8 303.9 302.3 311.3 311.3
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 38 37 59 55.8 48.3 49.6 49.6 49.6 49.6 49.6 49.6 49.6 49.6

K 56 60 62 65 70.7 62.9 65.2 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9

1 61 64 61 65 70.3 81.8 73.5 75.9 63.8 63.8 63.8 63.8 63.8 63.8

2 63 65 63 61 66.1 62.3 74.1 65.5 68.1 55.6 55.6 55.6 55.6 55.6

3 86 63 65 65 61.5 71.0 67.1 79.3 70.4 73.0 60.1 60.1 60.1 60.1

4 66 85 65 67 64.3 56.9 66.2 62.4 74.5 65.7 68.3 55.5 55.5 55.5

5 81 72 87 72 71.9 79.6 71.8 81.7 77.6 90.4 81.1 83.8 70.3 70.3

TK-5 437 447 440 454 460.6 462.8 467.5 468.3 457.9 452.0 432.4 422.3 408.8 408.8

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

10.0 -7.0 14.0 6.6 2.2 4.7 0.8 -10.4 -5.9 -19.6 -10.1 -13.5 0.0

2.3% -1.6% 3.2% 1.5% 0.5% 1.0% 0.2% -2.2% -1.3% -4.3% -2.3% -3.2% 0.0%

John Baldwin ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

437 447 440
454 460.6 462.8 467.5 468.3 457.9 452.0

432.4 422.3
408.8 408.8
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 25 37 44 43 38.1 34.9 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4 35.4

K 73 57 45 59 51.6 47.9 39.7 47.0 47.0 47.0 47.0 47.0 47.0 47.0

1 69 68 52 39 51.5 48.0 44.3 36.0 43.4 43.4 43.4 43.4 43.4 43.4

2 70 75 67 66 43.7 50.6 46.9 42.9 34.1 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0

3 92 70 75 71 68.1 52.6 59.6 55.8 51.8 42.8 50.8 50.8 50.8 50.8

4 112 90 73 70 67.8 61.6 45.1 52.6 48.6 44.3 34.8 43.2 43.2 43.2

5 123 108 85 80 70.3 68.2 62.0 45.7 53.1 49.1 44.8 35.4 43.8 43.8

TK-5 564 505 441 428 391.1 363.8 333.0 315.4 313.4 304.0 298.2 297.2 305.6 305.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-59.0 -64.0 -13.0 -36.9 -27.3 -30.8 -17.6 -2.0 -9.4 -5.8 -1.0 8.4 0.0

-10.5% -12.7% -2.9% -8.6% -7.0% -8.5% -5.3% -0.6% -3.0% -1.9% -0.3% 2.8% 0.0%

Live Oak ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

564

505

441 428
391.1

363.8
333.0

315.4 313.4 304.0 298.2 297.2 305.6 305.6
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 24 35 46 41.3 35.3 36.3 36.3 36.3 36.3 36.3 36.3 36.3 36.3

K 67 61 48 58 71.3 64.0 66.6 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5

1 95 71 64 55 60.2 70.9 63.7 65.9 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5 54.5

2 72 97 69 69 56.2 61.8 73.2 65.3 67.6 55.8 55.8 55.8 55.8 55.8

3 86 73 101 72 70.4 63.1 68.7 79.2 71.6 73.8 62.5 62.5 62.5 62.5

4 73 90 70 104 68.7 75.4 68.2 73.6 84.4 76.5 78.8 67.1 67.1 67.1

5 85 78 96 76 110.6 77.2 84.5 76.5 82.1 93.4 85.2 87.5 75.4 75.4

TK-5 502 494 483 480 478.7 447.7 461.2 452.3 452.0 445.8 428.6 419.2 407.1 407.1

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-8.0 -11.0 -3.0 -1.3 -31.0 13.5 -8.9 -0.3 -6.2 -17.2 -9.4 -12.1 0.0

-1.6% -2.2% -0.6% -0.3% -6.5% 3.0% -1.9% -0.1% -1.4% -3.9% -2.2% -2.9% 0.0%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

Montair ES 

502 494 483 480 478.7
447.7 461.2 452.3 452.0 445.8

428.6 419.2 407.1 407.1
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 47 46 48 54 53.9 46.5 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7 47.7

K 84 95 72 71 74.5 81.5 76.8 85.9 89.2 104.9 107.8 115.8 120.0 116.2

1 78 94 94 76 80.7 77.3 86.0 87.5 94.0 109.3 117.7 122.4 127.7 122.1

2 105 78 99 96 80.0 88.6 86.5 100.5 99.2 115.9 123.0 132.5 134.1 130.1

3 105 98 87 103 103.0 83.3 93.0 97.0 108.2 118.0 126.9 135.6 142.0 134.1

4 105 103 99 84 105.9 114.3 95.4 111.6 112.7 135.4 137.4 148.1 153.9 150.8

5 104 98 97 103 85.9 101.1 110.1 98.1 110.6 122.1 136.0 139.4 146.6 143.2

TK-5 628 612 596 587 583.9 592.6 595.5 628.3 661.6 753.3 796.5 841.5 872.0 844.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-16.0 -16.0 -9.0 -3.1 8.7 2.9 32.8 33.3 91.7 43.2 45.0 30.5 -27.8

-2.5% -2.6% -1.5% -0.5% 1.5% 0.5% 5.5% 5.3% 13.9% 5.7% 5.6% 3.6% -3.2%

Montevideo ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

628 612 596 587 583.9 592.6 595.5
628.3

661.6

753.3
796.5

841.5
872.0

844.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 23 37 33 33.7 29.4 30.1 30.1 30.1 30.1 30.1 30.1 30.1 30.1

K 72 69 62 56 43.9 46.9 42.4 42.4 43.5 43.0 43.0 43.0 43.0 43.0

1 56 70 80 70 65.6 61.4 64.5 59.8 61.0 61.0 60.4 60.4 60.4 60.4

2 73 52 73 77 69.1 53.5 49.5 52.5 49.1 49.1 49.1 48.6 48.6 48.6

3 88 76 52 75 78.4 63.9 47.5 43.3 47.5 42.8 42.9 42.9 42.3 42.3

4 87 84 79 57 77.3 83.9 69.0 52.3 49.1 52.4 47.6 47.6 47.6 47.1

5 100 89 82 77 54.3 67.4 74.3 58.6 42.0 37.5 40.9 35.8 35.9 35.9

TK-5 500 463 465 445 422.3 406.4 377.3 339.0 322.3 315.9 314.0 308.4 307.9 307.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-37.0 2.0 -20.0 -22.7 -15.9 -29.1 -38.3 -16.7 -6.4 -1.9 -5.6 -0.5 -0.5

-7.4% 0.4% -4.3% -5.1% -3.8% -7.2% -10.2% -4.9% -2.0% -0.6% -1.8% -0.2% -0.2%

Neil Armstrong ES 

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

500
463 465

445
422.3 406.4

377.3
339.0

322.3 315.9 314.0 308.4 307.9 307.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 39 43 47 56 52.8 45.1 46.4 46.4 46.4 46.4 46.4 46.4 46.4 46.4

K 112 98 90 76 79.3 72.1 56.2 70.3 70.3 82.7 77.0 77.0 77.0 77.0

1 132 120 97 96 78.3 71.2 63.5 46.7 61.7 74.8 74.8 68.8 68.8 68.8

2 125 135 119 103 100.9 100.2 93.1 85.3 68.3 96.0 96.7 96.7 90.6 90.6

3 140 124 140 113 102.0 95.0 94.3 87.2 79.5 74.9 90.1 90.8 90.8 84.7

4 145 136 120 129 107.5 92.0 84.8 84.1 76.8 81.7 64.1 79.7 80.5 80.5

5 165 147 131 127 131.0 104.5 89.0 81.8 81.1 86.2 78.7 61.1 76.7 77.5

TK-5 858 803 744 700 651.8 580.1 527.3 501.8 484.1 542.7 527.8 520.5 530.8 525.5

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-55.0 -59.0 -44.0 -48.2 -71.7 -52.8 -25.5 -17.7 58.6 -14.9 -7.3 10.3 -5.3

-6.4% -7.3% -5.9% -6.9% -11.0% -9.1% -4.8% -3.5% 12.1% -2.7% -1.4% 2.0% -1.0%

Annual 
Change

Quail Run ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

858
803

744
700

651.8

580.1
527.3 501.8 484.1

542.7 527.8 520.5 530.8 525.5
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 19 39 47 38 40.4 34.9 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8 35.8

K 68 52 79 69 76.8 78.4 52.6 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5 59.5

1 74 70 61 80 73.1 82.6 85.8 56.8 64.1 64.1 64.1 64.1 64.1 64.1

2 65 77 72 63 82.4 74.5 85.7 87.3 57.5 65.0 65.0 65.0 65.0 65.0

3 60 67 78 68 60.3 78.3 71.6 81.4 83.0 52.6 60.3 60.3 60.3 60.3

4 77 64 69 77 69.4 69.9 89.6 81.1 91.1 92.8 61.8 69.6 69.6 69.6

5 78 76 69 69 77.5 73.9 75.8 94.3 85.7 95.9 97.6 66.0 73.9 73.9

TK-5 441 445 475 464 479.9 492.5 496.9 496.2 476.7 465.7 444.1 420.3 428.2 428.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

4.0 30.0 -11.0 15.9 12.6 4.4 -0.7 -19.5 -11.0 -21.6 -23.8 7.9 0.0

0.9% 6.7% -2.3% 3.4% 2.6% 0.9% -0.1% -3.9% -2.3% -4.6% -5.4% 1.9% 0.0%

Rancho Romero ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

441 445
475 464 479.9 492.5 496.9 496.2

476.7 465.7
444.1

420.3 428.2 428.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 22 24 39 40 41.3 35.2 36.2 36.2 36.2 36.2 36.2 36.2 36.2 36.2

K 81 77 66 73 85.0 76.6 65.7 65.4 65.4 65.4 65.4 65.4 65.4 65.4

1 84 88 78 70 81.0 99.7 90.8 79.4 79.0 79.0 79.0 79.0 79.0 79.0

2 82 84 89 85 73.5 77.2 96.5 86.7 74.7 74.2 74.2 74.2 74.2 74.2

3 117 87 86 91 89.0 71.5 74.9 94.4 84.3 71.9 71.5 71.5 71.5 71.5

4 99 113 86 90 89.3 88.8 70.9 73.9 93.4 83.3 70.9 70.5 70.5 70.5

5 103 95 114 93 90.3 88.1 87.2 68.7 71.7 91.4 81.2 68.7 68.2 68.2

TK-5 588 568 558 542 549.4 537.1 522.2 504.7 504.7 501.4 478.4 465.5 465.0 465.0

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-20.0 -10.0 -16.0 7.4 -12.3 -14.9 -17.5 0.0 -3.3 -23.0 -12.9 -0.5 0.0

-3.4% -1.8% -2.9% 1.4% -2.2% -2.8% -3.4% 0.0% -0.7% -4.6% -2.7% -0.1% 0.0%

Sycamore ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

588
568 558 542 549.4 537.1 522.2 504.7 504.7 501.4

478.4 465.5 465.0 465.0

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Historic Enrolled Students Current Forecasted Enrolled Students

87



San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 21 36 24 38 36.4 30.9 31.8 31.8 31.8 31.8 31.8 31.8 31.8 31.8

K 69 67 72 69 86.7 77.6 64.2 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4

1 78 76 74 75 75.2 96.3 86.1 71.0 73.4 73.4 73.4 73.4 73.4 73.4

2 80 81 78 78 76.6 71.6 93.4 82.8 67.3 69.7 69.7 69.7 69.7 69.7

3 87 83 84 78 80.8 85.4 80.5 102.4 91.7 76.0 78.5 78.5 78.5 78.5

4 79 90 86 80 77.4 77.2 82.0 76.8 99.6 88.5 72.2 74.8 74.8 74.8

5 89 78 85 89 80.0 87.4 87.2 92.0 86.8 109.6 98.5 82.2 84.8 84.8

TK-5 503 511 503 507 513.1 526.4 525.2 523.2 517.0 515.4 490.5 476.8 479.4 479.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

8.0 -8.0 4.0 6.1 13.3 -1.2 -2.0 -6.2 -1.6 -24.9 -13.7 2.6 0.0

1.6% -1.6% 0.8% 1.2% 2.6% -0.2% -0.4% -1.2% -0.3% -4.8% -2.8% 0.5% 0.0%

Tassajara Hills ES 

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

503 511 503 507 513.1 526.4 525.2 523.2 517.0 515.4
490.5 476.8 479.4 479.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 42 48 48 70 67.8 56.9 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7 58.7

K 96 88 104 89 76.9 88.2 84.9 80.3 82.4 81.4 81.4 82.7 82.8 82.5

1 99 101 98 104 92.3 86.1 103.7 89.9 87.3 87.3 86.3 87.6 88.3 87.7

2 99 99 103 95 97.9 82.1 81.6 88.9 77.7 73.2 73.2 73.5 74.1 74.2

3 114 100 107 104 96.5 112.9 102.5 91.7 101.4 87.7 83.1 84.4 84.0 84.0

4 82 110 107 106 104.9 98.3 121.1 100.1 91.1 98.9 84.8 81.4 82.1 81.0

5 113 87 110 106 104.5 105.6 104.6 117.5 98.4 87.2 95.1 82.1 78.1 78.1

TK-5 645 633 677 674 640.8 630.1 657.1 627.1 597.0 574.4 562.6 550.4 548.1 546.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-12.0 44.0 -3.0 -33.2 -10.7 27.0 -30.0 -30.1 -22.6 -11.8 -12.2 -2.3 -1.9

-1.9% 7.0% -0.4% -4.9% -1.7% 4.3% -4.6% -4.8% -3.8% -2.1% -2.2% -0.4% -0.3%

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Twin Creeks ES 

645 633
677 674

640.8 630.1
657.1

627.1
597.0

574.4 562.6 550.4 548.1 546.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 41 40 45 53 52.1 45.5 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6

K 71 69 75 73 92.5 83.6 85.5 72.8 72.8 72.8 72.8 72.8 72.8 72.8

1 78 74 71 75 73.9 86.9 77.7 79.6 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4 66.4

2 86 83 76 73 78.8 85.0 98.4 88.9 90.9 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1

3 97 90 84 77 74.9 85.0 91.3 105.2 95.4 97.4 83.3 83.3 83.3 83.3

4 85 98 93 80 77.7 71.5 81.7 88.1 102.2 92.2 94.3 80.0 80.0 80.0

5 88 91 97 93 79.6 64.9 58.5 69.0 75.6 90.1 79.8 81.9 67.2 67.2

TK-5 546 545 541 524 529.5 522.4 539.7 550.2 549.9 542.6 520.3 508.1 493.4 493.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-1.0 -4.0 -17.0 5.5 -7.1 17.3 10.5 -0.3 -7.3 -22.3 -12.2 -14.7 0.0

-0.2% -0.7% -3.1% 1.0% -1.3% 3.3% 1.9% -0.1% -1.3% -4.1% -2.3% -2.9% 0.0%

Vista Grande ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

546 545 541
524 529.5 522.4

539.7 550.2 549.9 542.6
520.3 508.1 493.4 493.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

TK 24 46 48 51 44.7 40.1 40.8 40.8 40.8 40.8 40.8 40.8 40.8 40.8

K 64 68 65 62 53.8 54.2 46.1 50.1 50.1 50.1 50.1 50.1 50.1 50.1

1 84 83 72 65 69.3 63.5 63.9 54.9 59.4 59.4 59.4 59.4 59.4 59.4

2 70 87 87 73 67.3 65.4 59.4 59.8 50.4 55.1 55.1 55.1 55.1 55.1

3 87 78 91 86 75.7 70.7 68.8 62.4 62.9 52.9 57.9 57.9 57.9 57.9

4 86 88 79 89 86.1 73.9 68.9 67.1 60.8 61.2 51.4 56.3 56.3 56.3

5 91 87 87 76 88.7 86.8 74.2 69.1 67.1 60.7 61.1 51.0 56.0 56.0

TK-5 506 537 529 502 485.6 454.6 422.1 404.2 391.5 380.2 375.8 370.6 375.6 375.6

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

31.0 -8.0 -27.0 -16.4 -31.0 -32.5 -17.9 -12.7 -11.3 -4.4 -5.2 5.0 0.0

6.1% -1.5% -5.1% -3.3% -6.4% -7.1% -4.2% -3.1% -2.9% -1.2% -1.4% 1.3% 0.0%

Annual 
Change

Walt Disney ES 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

506
537 529

502
485.6

454.6
422.1

404.2 391.5 380.2 375.8 370.6 375.6 375.6
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 265 299 275 344 294.5 303.0 300.4 308.6 301.7 311.5 367.9 330.5 328.8 283.6

7 317 270 302 272 347.0 306.7 316.4 313.1 318.5 311.3 321.4 378.4 340.7 338.9

8 296 317 277 301 277.1 337.2 297.4 307.2 300.2 306.2 298.7 309.3 367.2 328.8

6-8 878 886 854 917 918.6 946.9 914.2 928.9 920.4 929.0 988.0 1,018.2 1,036.7 951.3

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

8.0 -32.0 63.0 1.6 28.3 -32.7 14.7 -8.5 8.6 59.0 30.2 18.5 -85.4

0.9% -3.6% 7.4% 0.2% 3.1% -3.5% 1.6% -0.9% 0.9% 6.4% 3.1% 1.8% -8.2%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

Charlotte Wood MS 

878 886 854
917 918.6 946.9

914.2 928.9 920.4 929.0
988.0 1,018.2 1,036.7

951.3
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 314 266 247 292 276.6 252.2 249.4 237.6 259.7 227.0 277.8 253.1 216.8 222.6

7 284 317 275 242 295.1 276.2 251.0 248.2 236.2 259.2 225.5 277.9 252.4 214.9

8 291 288 317 276 244.9 291.1 271.9 245.2 242.9 230.2 254.3 219.0 274.0 247.3

6-8 889 871 839 810 816.6 819.5 772.3 731.0 738.8 716.4 757.6 750.0 743.2 684.8

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-18.0 -32.0 -29.0 6.6 2.9 -47.2 -41.3 7.8 -22.4 41.2 -7.6 -6.8 -58.4

-2.0% -3.7% -3.5% 0.8% 0.4% -5.8% -5.3% 1.1% -3.0% 5.8% -1.0% -0.9% -7.9%

Diablo Vista MS 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

889 871
839

810 816.6 819.5
772.3

731.0 738.8 716.4
757.6 750.0 743.2

684.8
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 358 314 293 270 267.2 261.8 258.3 204.0 193.6 221.5 203.2 183.8 140.0 179.0

7 360 368 311 307 275.2 264.4 258.7 255.1 200.5 204.4 218.2 199.8 180.2 136.1

8 363 365 365 316 308.6 299.7 289.5 283.2 280.0 240.4 231.0 244.2 226.2 207.1

6-8 1,081 1,047 969 893 851.0 825.9 806.5 742.3 674.1 666.3 652.4 627.8 546.4 522.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-34.0 -78.0 -76.0 -42.0 -25.1 -19.4 -64.2 -68.2 -7.8 -13.9 -24.6 -81.4 -24.2

-3.1% -7.4% -7.8% -4.7% -2.9% -2.3% -8.0% -9.2% -1.2% -2.1% -3.8% -13.0% -4.4%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students

Gale Ranch MS 

Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

1,081
1,047

969
893

851.0 825.9 806.5
742.3

674.1 666.3 652.4 627.8

546.4 522.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 313 328 297 354 314.1 345.2 354.9 342.1 364.9 368.9 350.2 372.9 339.4 344.7

7 364 312 336 302 363.4 326.1 365.4 379.4 363.8 387.7 384.7 368.8 386.5 342.6

8 332 367 307 334 304.5 360.9 330.8 375.1 384.6 371.5 386.7 386.9 367.1 373.1

6-8 1,009 1,007 940 990 982.0 1,032.2 1,051.1 1,096.6 1,113.3 1,128.1 1,121.6 1,128.6 1,093.0 1,060.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-2.0 -67.0 50.0 -8.0 50.2 18.9 45.5 16.7 14.8 -6.5 7.0 -35.6 -32.6

-0.2% -6.7% 5.3% -0.8% 5.1% 1.8% 4.3% 1.5% 1.3% -0.6% 0.6% -3.2% -3.0%

Iron Horse MS 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

1,009 1,007
940

990 982.0
1,032.2 1,051.1

1,096.6 1,113.3 1,128.1 1,121.6 1,128.6
1,093.0

1,060.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 168 163 167 173 150.5 181.2 144.6 142.3 139.3 156.6 185.1 168.3 158.7 141.0

7 146 169 153 163 169.0 139.2 169.5 133.1 131.1 127.7 144.9 173.1 156.5 146.7

8 187 151 168 157 164.5 178.3 148.3 178.4 142.1 139.9 136.8 153.9 182.1 165.5

6-8 501 483 488 493 484.0 498.7 462.4 453.8 412.5 424.2 466.8 495.3 497.3 453.2

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-18.0 5.0 5.0 -9.0 14.7 -36.3 -8.6 -41.3 11.7 42.6 28.5 2.0 -44.1

-3.6% 1.0% 1.0% -1.8% 3.0% -7.3% -1.9% -9.1% 2.8% 10.0% 6.1% 0.4% -8.9%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

Los Cerros MS 

501
483 488 493 484.0 498.7

462.4 453.8

412.5 424.2

466.8
495.3 497.3

453.2
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 308 349 312 303 277.8 259.7 278.1 270.6 234.3 202.1 184.2 193.7 171.5 175.8

7 317 314 349 312 303.0 281.9 263.2 282.0 275.9 238.1 205.6 187.7 197.2 174.9

8 333 327 317 348 314.1 300.3 278.8 260.4 280.7 273.3 235.1 202.0 184.0 193.7

6-8 958 990 978 963 894.9 841.9 820.1 813.0 790.9 713.5 624.9 583.4 552.7 544.4

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

32.0 -12.0 -15.0 -68.1 -53.0 -21.8 -7.1 -22.1 -77.4 -88.6 -41.5 -30.7 -8.3

3.3% -1.2% -1.5% -7.1% -5.9% -2.6% -0.9% -2.7% -9.8% -12.4% -6.6% -5.3% -1.5%

Annual 
Change

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Pine Valley MS 

958 990 978 963
894.9

841.9 820.1 813.0 790.9
713.5

624.9
583.4 552.7 544.4
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 195 184 193 188 172.8 204.4 174.8 172.0 171.9 170.7 194.2 191.3 143.4 148.1

7 193 202 184 193 189.4 177.7 211.5 179.2 176.2 176.0 174.8 198.5 195.7 147.2

8 190 195 209 195 199.5 203.8 193.1 226.2 192.5 189.7 189.7 188.4 213.0 210.0

6-8 578 581 586 576 561.7 585.9 579.4 577.4 540.6 536.4 558.7 578.2 552.1 505.3

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

3.0 5.0 -10.0 -14.3 24.2 -6.5 -2.0 -36.8 -4.2 22.3 19.5 -26.1 -46.8

0.5% 0.9% -1.7% -2.5% 4.3% -1.1% -0.3% -6.4% -0.8% 4.2% 3.5% -4.5% -8.5%

Stone Valley MS 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

578 581 586 576 561.7
585.9 579.4 577.4

540.6 536.4
558.7

578.2
552.1

505.3

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Historic Enrolled Students Current Forecasted Enrolled Students

98



San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

6 350 336 306 301 263.6 249.4 240.0 219.5 195.5 213.7 201.2 187.8 158.2 184.6

7 383 353 346 320 309.0 280.1 265.4 255.7 234.6 210.2 228.0 215.4 201.8 171.7

8 376 385 360 343 321.5 300.7 271.9 256.8 247.2 226.1 201.5 218.6 206.1 192.6

6-8 1,109 1,074 1,012 964 894.1 830.2 777.3 732.0 677.3 650.0 630.7 621.8 566.1 548.9

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-35.0 -62.0 -48.0 -69.9 -63.9 -52.9 -45.3 -54.7 -27.3 -19.3 -8.9 -55.7 -17.2

-3.2% -5.8% -4.7% -7.3% -7.1% -6.4% -5.8% -7.5% -4.0% -3.0% -1.4% -9.0% -3.0%

Windemere Ranch MS 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

1,109
1,074

1,012
964

894.1
830.2

777.3
732.0

677.3 650.0 630.7 621.8
566.1 548.9
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

9 724 698 725 665 737.1 689.3 740.4 693.0 716.3 745.1 718.6 694.9 656.1 606.5

10 697 734 708 715 675.6 725.7 685.6 741.1 691.8 713.1 736.5 709.8 681.2 631.7

11 734 719 738 685 725.9 714.0 770.3 737.0 788.9 737.1 752.9 776.1 745.0 705.6

12 719 716 721 731 687.8 726.0 722.5 783.5 747.7 796.6 740.3 755.8 774.7 732.1

9-12 2,874 2,867 2,892 2,796 2,826.4 2,855.0 2,918.8 2,954.6 2,944.7 2,991.9 2,948.3 2,936.6 2,857.0 2,675.9

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-7.0 25.0 -96.0 30.4 28.6 63.8 35.8 -9.9 47.2 -43.6 -11.7 -79.6 -181.1

-0.2% 0.9% -3.3% 1.1% 1.0% 2.2% 1.2% -0.3% 1.6% -1.5% -0.4% -2.7% -6.3%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

California High HS 

2,874 2,867 2,892
2,796 2,826.4 2,855.0 2,918.8 2,954.6 2,944.7 2,991.9 2,948.3 2,936.6 2,857.0

2,675.9
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

9 760 742 747 696 620.8 572.9 542.1 501.3 479.2 482.4 403.8 367.9 400.9 369.3

10 843 745 727 746 686.6 620.7 572.7 542.8 502.0 496.2 483.4 405.6 370.0 402.1

11 807 836 726 711 738.7 679.0 613.3 566.9 537.2 511.4 491.3 479.4 402.1 366.1

12 841 795 837 714 705.1 711.2 651.7 587.5 541.0 527.1 486.5 466.1 454.4 378.0

9-12 3,251 3,118 3,037 2,867 2,751.2 2,583.8 2,379.8 2,198.5 2,059.4 2,017.1 1,865.0 1,719.0 1,627.4 1,515.5

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-133.0 -81.0 -170.0 -115.8 -167.4 -204.0 -181.3 -139.1 -42.3 -152.1 -146.0 -91.6 -111.9

-4.1% -2.6% -5.6% -4.0% -6.1% -7.9% -7.6% -6.3% -2.1% -7.5% -7.8% -5.3% -6.9%

Dougherty HS 

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

3,251
3,118 3,037

2,867
2,751.2

2,583.8
2,379.8

2,198.5
2,059.4 2,017.1

1,865.0
1,719.0 1,627.4

1,515.5
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

9 542 540 464 487 460.6 466.2 513.1 477.1 470.7 429.1 413.8 436.3 392.1 486.8

10 539 533 538 472 479.3 419.1 424.6 470.2 435.3 428.6 387.5 372.7 395.0 351.6

11 580 526 521 523 466.0 518.7 458.1 463.0 508.5 473.8 467.0 426.5 412.5 434.7

12 585 569 516 515 516.9 477.9 528.4 469.3 474.3 518.4 484.7 478.4 438.3 424.6

9-12 2,246 2,168 2,039 1,997 1,922.8 1,881.9 1,924.2 1,879.6 1,888.8 1,849.9 1,753.0 1,713.9 1,637.9 1,697.7

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

-78.0 -129.0 -42.0 -74.2 -40.9 42.3 -44.6 9.2 -38.9 -96.9 -39.1 -76.0 59.8

-3.5% -6.0% -2.1% -3.7% -2.1% 2.2% -2.3% 0.5% -2.1% -5.2% -2.2% -4.4% 3.7%

Grade
Historic Enrolled Students

Monte Vista HS 

Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

2,246
2,168

2,039 1,997
1,922.8 1,881.9 1,924.2 1,879.6 1,888.8 1,849.9

1,753.0 1,713.9
1,637.9 1,697.7
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San Ramon Valley Unified School District
Student Forecast SY 2024-2025

Enrollment Forecasts by Attendance Area

Current

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

9 485 475 539 552 537.7 493.7 579.1 504.5 564.4 516.7 522.6 513.0 550.4 629.4

10 461 508 476 527 557.6 591.0 550.0 631.2 552.6 614.7 564.9 571.3 561.6 599.2

11 521 456 510 480 526.4 508.2 545.5 500.2 577.2 498.3 562.1 510.7 517.3 507.7

12 441 522 447 505 476.9 504.6 490.4 523.9 476.0 552.5 473.8 538.6 485.8 493.4

9-12 1,908 1,961 1,972 2,064 2,098.6 2,097.5 2,165.0 2,159.8 2,170.2 2,182.2 2,123.4 2,133.6 2,115.1 2,229.7

2022 to 
2023

2023 to 
2024

2024 to 
2025

2025 to 
2026

2026 to 
2027

2027 to 
2028

2028 to 
2029

2029 to 
2030

2030 to 
2031

2031 to 
2032

2032 to 
2033

2033 to 
2034

2034 to 
2035

53.0 11.0 92.0 34.6 -1.1 67.5 -5.2 10.4 12.0 -58.8 10.2 -18.5 114.6

2.8% 0.6% 4.7% 1.7% -0.1% 3.2% -0.2% 0.5% 0.6% -2.7% 0.5% -0.9% 5.4%

Historic Enrolled Students Forecasted Enrolled Students

Annual 
Change

San Ramon HS 

Grade

1,908 1,961 1,972
2,064 2,098.6 2,097.5 2,165.0 2,159.8 2,170.2 2,182.2 2,123.4 2,133.6 2,115.1

2,229.7
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Appendix A: Census Data 
DEMOGRAPHIC AND INCOME PROFILE PROVIDED BY CENSUS 
Data provided on the following pages is based on geographically related information from San Ramon Valley 
Unified School District based on a third-party source using Esri analytics in combination with Census information 
and American Community Survey. This information is provided by MGT as supplemental information about the 
district. MGT did not research nor guarantee the accuracy of the Census data. Demographic and Income Profile 
Provided by Census. 

METHODOLOGY STATEMENT 
• Demographic and Income Profile / Community Profile: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. Esri Updated 

Demographics are point estimates representing July 1 of the current and forecast years. The following table 
summarizes the updated demographic variables. Also included are select averages, medians, aggregates, and 
per capita values. 

• American Community Survey (ACS) Housing Summary: Esri provides reports, data enrichment, and thematic 
mapping for ACS estimates in standard geographies, current ZIP codes, and user-defined polygons. Reports 
include two summary profiles, Population, and Housing. Esri's reports/maps are designed to simplify the data 
and enhance its usability with reliability thresholds. ACS data provide much of the information previously 
available through the decennial census. ACS uses a continuous measurement or "rolling" sample, in which a 
small percent of the population is sampled every month. The ACS is updated and released more frequently 
than the decennial census—every year instead of every ten years. Smaller sample sizes and variable collection 
times have introduced a margin of error into their estimates. 

• Tapestry Segmentation: provides an accurate, detailed description of America's neighborhoods— 
U.S. residential areas are divided into 67 distinctive segments based on their socioeconomic and demographic 
composition—then further classifies the segments into LifeMode and Urbanization Groups. Each year, the 
population and household count by Tapestry segment are updated. While most geographic areas retain their 
original Tapestry Segment assignment, select areas may be assigned a new market segment when research 
uncovers new or significant local growth. The entire Tapestry Segmentation system is refreshed every three 
to five years, resulting in a more comprehensive reassignment in rapidly changing neighborhoods. Tapestry is 
a geodemographic segmentation system that integrates consumer traits with residential characteristics to 
identify markets and classify US neighborhoods. Neighborhoods with the most similar characteristics are 
grouped together, while neighborhoods with divergent characteristics are separated. Internally homogenous, 
externally heterogeneous market segments depict consumers' lifestyles and life stages. Tapestry 
Segmentation combines the "who" of lifestyle demography with the "where" of local geography to create a 
classification model with 67 distinct, behavioral market segments. 
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